


























































































































































2 

CNPUD 

BUSINESS SCHEMATIC LOCATIONS 
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Images by Google 
September, 2011 
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MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 



r.]f&W 
l.!!J1fa1 
MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

Sales Tax ID Obtained 

1 Status Change to be Reported 

1 New Construction 

Sales Tax ID Not Obtained 

Vacant 

Business Located Outside Current SPA 

1 Business Temporarily Closed Due to Covid 19 Pandemic 

legend 

3 

3 



8/25/2024 

POS 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

17108422167 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32064872404 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32047730695 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32052672667 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

CLOSED 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32078916833 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32063012309 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

liaD 
l!!lRa1 

CNP UD Schematic A 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

VACANT 
CAMEO CAREGIVERS 
CENTER FOR REAL ESTATE MASTERY 
VACANT 

25 STAFFMARK INVESTMENT, LLC 
FIKE CORPORATION/ REAL RECOVERY 
SPACE ELECTRONIC 
VACANT 
FARMER'S INSURANCE 
STANDARD INSURANCE AGENCY 

2 APEX KOMERCO 
VACANT 
VACANT 
ROSEMONT PROPERTY MGMT LLC. 
CROSS MARK 
GENESIS LAND & MINERAL 
VACANT 
GLM CONCRETE SERCVICES, LLC 
WILLIAM J CRONIN PC 
SIERRA PINES INTERNATIONAL 

1 PAYSPHERE,LLC 
JACK WEBB & ASSOCIATES, LLC 

3 SALATA 
CAROLINE DiNOTO PSYCHOTHERAPY 
MICHAELE. HESS 
SIGMA FOODS 
KAPLAN PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
LEONARD-HAWES DEARBOURN 
LEONARD TRAINING PROGRAMS 
TJO INSURANCE SERVICE 
SOUTHERN BAY ENERGY 
INTERSTATE RECOVERY 

1 TOON'S AUTO WORLD 
BROWN HAND CENTER 

1 ARISTAVIST A 
NOVA HEALTH CARE CBO 

CNP UD Schematic A 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS 

110 CYPRESS STATION DR. 

110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 108 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 110 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 111 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 112 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 113 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 114 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 115 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 117 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 118 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 123 

110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 125 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 127 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 135 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 150 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 151 

110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 152 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 153 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 154 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 155 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 157 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 160 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 164 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 171 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 173 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 200 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 210 

110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 210 

110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 210 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 215 

110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 220 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 240 

110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 245 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 248 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 295 
110 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 280 

ZIP CODE 

77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 

4 

4 



8/25/2024 

POS 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
32058860308 
32063033248 
32083610256 
32064872404 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32075322241 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

17606787509 
17606787509 
12059617410 

17409200700 
32048879608 
12624594912 
32042533680 
32062002764 
32065281399 
32059283971 
32068843898 
32072535738 
32073881115 
32076829038 
32082100184 
32007830881 
32076239501 
32078625640 
32078823609 
32075762388 
32068830838 

m&1I 
~ 

CNP UD Schematic A 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

CREEKRIDGE II CYPRESS STATION OFFICES 
9 NOV PROCESS & FLOW TECHNOLOGIES 
2 SHREWD MEDIA 
2 ACCESS DAT A, LLC 
2 APEX KOMERCO 

DUPONT 
DUPONT LEVERAGE ENGINEERING 
DUPONT REMEDIATION GROUP 
IRME 
TORAY INTERNATIONAL INC 

1 NUUBO, LLC 
ASURION 

4 LAND ROVER HOUSTON NORTH 
3 PARK PLACE JAGUAR 
1 JAGUAR LAND ROVER HOUSTON NORTH 

VACANT 
29 STAR FURNITURE #11 
1 WIRELESS CORNER - T-MOBILE 

100 CYPRESS STATION COUNTRY STORE #4101 
1 LENA FRANCES 
1 BIZZY BRANDS 
1 STARFINN DESIGNS 
1 ZERI 
1 OH90H6 BOUTIQUE 
1 ROLA&SAGE 
1 BRITTANY'S LASHES 
1 DRESSED 
1 CHRISTINA C PATTERSON 
2 KEITH'S CUSTOM CLEANING SERVICE 
1 KRAVINWINGZHTX 
1 ASH BEAUTY VISIONS 
1 THE UNIQUE BOUTIQUE 
1 PRETTY IN GRACE GLAM SHOP 
1 FAVOR WREATHS 

CNP UD Schematic A 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS 

140 CYPRESS STATION DR. 
140 CYPRESS STATION DR. 
140 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 100-18 

140 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 101-02 

140 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 125 

140 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 135 

140 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 135 

140 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 150 

140 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 150 

140 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 210 

140 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 215 

140 CYPRESS STATION DR. STE 300 

18205 1-45 NORTH 
18205 1-45 NORTH 
18205 1-45 NORTH 
18111 NORTH FREEWAY 
18107 NORTH FREEWAY 

90A HOLLOW TREE LANE 
90 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

18203 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 817 

18203 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 1027 

18203 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 1211 

18203 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 1218 

18203 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 937 

18203 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 

18203 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 423 

18203 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 525 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 1135 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 1116 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 335 
18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 518 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 233 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 1326 

ZIP CODE 

77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090, 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 

5 

5 
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8/25/2024 

POS 

10 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

12623673436 
32044981473 
17411800661 

32039059582 
32042456775 
12018384276 
32039059582 
32042456775 
32055654977 
12023190205 

CONSTRUCTION 

17520600879 
17520600879 
17520600878 
32055521226 
32075827132 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
32043134025 
17604546618 

15413873652 

17603754825 
32055050523 
32005001501 
32019727620 
15819500396 
12033838280 
32078916833 
32069221656 
32069221656 
32069824525 
32053989078 
12020694258 

r■a&W 
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CNP UD Schematic B 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

3 CABINETS TO GO 
1 IMAGE FURNITURE STORE 
4 DEMONTROND 

VACANT 
VACANT 

1 SEWELL INFINITI OF NORTH HOUSTON 
1 SEWELL AUDI NORTH HOUSTON COLLISION CENTER 

1 MILLENNIUM AUDI 
1 SEWELL MASERATI 
1 AUDI 
1 HOUSTON FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES 
1 HAMPTON INN AND SUITES 

NO NAME/ NO SIGN 
VACANT 
VACANT 
VACANT 

1 WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS 
1 WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS 
29 WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS 
1 FLORIDA CAREER COLLEGE 
3 D&M JAMACIAN BAKERY 

DAVITA DIALYSIS 
1 BARGAIN FURNITURE 
1 DISC GO ROUND 

VACANT 
460 DOLLAR TREE 

VACANT 
4 GNC#52O4 
1 SMOOTIELICIOUS 
7 MEGA GRAPHICS 
5 CAR STEREO MAX 

129 CAR STEREO MAX 
131 CAR STEREO MAX 

1 TOON'S AUTO WORLD 
1 DAIQUIRIZ WITH A TWIST 
1 DAIQUIRIS WITH A TWIST 
1 DEE TEE'S HOOKAH WORLD 

32 HOOTER'S SPRING 
1 CILANTRO COCINA 

CNP UD Schematic B 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS 

17955A NORTH FREEWAY 
17955B NORTH FREEWAY 

17925 NORTH FREEWAY 
111 STAGE RUN ROAD 
111 STAGE RUN ROAD 

17825 NORTH FREEWAY 
17815 NORTH FREEWAY 
17815 NORTH FREEWAY 
17815 NORTH FREEWAY 
17815 NORTH FREEWAY 
17617 NORTH FREEWAY 

150 WAGON POINT DRIVE 
4 FM 1960 WEST 

44 FM 1960 WEST 
48 FM 1960 WEST 
52 FM 1960 WEST 
60 FM 1960 WEST 

7OA FM 1960 WEST 
7OA FM 1960 WEST 

70 FM 1960 WEST 
70 FM 1960 WEST STE 472 
74 FM 1960 WEST 
76 FM 1960 WEST 
80 FM 1960 WEST 
84 FM 1960 WEST 
90 FM 1960 WEST 
94 FM 1960 WEST 
96 FM 1960 WEST 

102 FM 1960 WEST 
102 FM 1960 W 
110 FM 1960 WEST 
110 FM 1960 WEST 
110 FM 1960 WEST 
110 FM 1960 WEST STE 245 
124 FM 1960 WEST 
124 FM 1960 WEST 
124 FM 1960 WEST 
120 CYPRESS CREEK PKWY 

10 FM 1960 WEST 

ZIP CODE 

77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 

7 

7 



8/25/2024 

POS 

36 
36 
36 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

10304536559 
17607002577 
32043932501 
3204658992 

32069673427 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

12010545551 
12031705127 
32063324217 
32050189904 
32023059622 
32043388852 
32062634848 
32069785171 
32072717187 
32040824024 
17530015910 
32018340953 
32018212632 
32040662408 
32006178761 
32062152486 
32019518680 
12044068588 
32075951361 
32084355737 
32083637531 
32083286834 
32075954753 
32080149340 
32061161645 
32086347385 
32083046543 
32080789780 
32085148099 
32067641350 

CNP UD Schematic B 

r■adffll 
l!!Ffa1I 
MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

39 RENT-A-TIRE 
1 LEATHER DEPOT, CORP 

11 K UNLIMITED WIRELESS ONC- BOOST 
13 K UNLIMITED WIRELESS ONC - BOOST 

VACANT 
5 AAFI, LLC 

STARS NAIL & SPA 
ARMOUR FITNESS 
Ml DEVOLUCION TAX REFUNDS 

2 CLEANING ADVANCED SYSTEM 
2 UPS STORE 
1 TESHUATER, LLC 
2 WEATHERCOAT, INC 
1 BEYOND LEASING 
2 USA PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT 
1 SALGADO INVESTMENTS 
1 A & LB SERVICES 
1 DEJA NEW, LLC 
2 CALTEX PACKAGING 
1 HIRSCHFIELD RISK SERVICES 
3 ACME PRINTING 
4 OSO PROMOTIONS 
2 ADVANCED RAD SOLUTIONS 
2 BEST CARPET 
1 BUDGET BLINDS OF N. HOUSTON 
2 KANG LEVEL ENTERPRISES 
1 BEDROCK CONSULTING SOLUTIONS 
1 THE PARTY VAULT 
2 BEi' BOUTIQUE & APPAREL 
1 TEXAS PRODIGY AC/HEAT 
1 MOMMY & ME BOUTIQUE 
1 DOPE DESIGNS FOR ALL 
2 TEXAS APEX, LLC 
4 MATTRESS & FURNITURE LIQUIDATIONS 
1 COOL BEAN COFFEE 
1 LOVE LEE 
1 UNIQUELY HIGHRISE FASHION 
1 FURNITURE GRAM OUTLET 
1 EAST BUFFET 

CNP UD Schematic B 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS 

16 FM 1960 WEST 
16 FM 1960 WEST 
24 FM 1960 WEST 
24 FM 1960 WEST 
26 FM 1960 WEST 
26 FM 1960 WEST 
28 FM 1960 WEST 
30 FM 1960 WEST 
32 FM 1960 WEST 
38 FM 1960 WEST 200 
40 FM 1960 WEST 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 539 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 490 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 181 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 201 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 238 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 319 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 437 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 435 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 382 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 348 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 339 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 339 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 221 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 153 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 135 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 308 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 139 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 189 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 373 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 392 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 417 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 434 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 461 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 613 
40 FM 1960 WEST BOX 620 

310 FM 1960 WEST STE 100 

ZIP CODE 

77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 

8 

8 



8/25/2024 

POS 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

14109653742 
32048585577 
32050465205 
32063981271 
32076197675 
32068732273 
32059836893 
32056460721 
13116785307 
32051792839 
13116785307 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
12601004364 
12233300800 
32053846500 
32067030091 
32076151797 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

12239330868 
32053649185 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32037268417 
32034406929 
32076239501 
32078625640 
32078823609 
32062002764 
32061570241 
32068830838 
32075762388 
32072535738 
32007830881 
32073881115 
32067641350 
32039009686 
32055150141 

lii'ldmll 
l!!Fl.ii1 

CNP UD Schematic B 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

131 PLANET FITNESS 
1 PLANET FITNESS 
17 DIRT CHEAP 
2 BEAUTY EMPIRE PREMIUM OUTLET 
5 SHEFFIELD LIQUIDATIONS, LLC 
14 FALLAS DISCOUNT STORE #181 
2 DERMA BODY COSMETICS 
2 EMMA BEAUTY SUPERSTORE 

93 KROGER & KROGER PHARMACY #395 
84 K395-6 
93 KROGER GAS STATION #395 

FIRST CONVIENENCE BANK 
2572 REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL 
359 AT&T #00359 

1 GREAT WALL CHINESE RESTAURANT 
1 LA SEAFOOD CAFE #2 
1 LIN'S POKE 

FREEWAY INSURANCE EXPERTS 
Z-CASH 

1 INSTACELL WIRELESS SUPERSTORE 
30 RED LOBSTER #840 

NORTHWEST MEDICAL PLAZA 
DIGESTIVE & LIVER DISEASE CONSULTANTS 

1 MEMORIAL HERMANN ENDOSCOPY & SURGERY 
15 POLLO CAMPERO 
1 KRAVINWING2HTX 
1 ASH BEAUTY VISIONS 
1 THE UNIQUE BOUTIQUE 
1 BIZZY BRANDS.COM 
1 AKURAA WOMAN'S BOUTIQUE 
1 FAVOR WREATHS 
1 PRETTY N GRACE GLAM SHOP 
1 ROCKS N SAGE 
2 KEITH'S CUSTOM CLEANING SERVICE 
1 BRITTNEY'S LASHES 
1 FAST BUFFET 
1 HILTON GARDEN INN 
1 RODEWAY INN & SUITES 

CNP UD Schematic B 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS 
310 FM 1960 WEST STE 400 
310 FM 1960 WEST STE 400 
310 FM 1960 WEST STE 310 
310 FM 1960 WEST STE 310 
310 FM 1960 WEST STE 200 
300 FM 1960 WEST STE 200 
330 FM 1960 WEST 
330 FM 1960 WEST 
360 FM 1960 WEST 
360 FM 1960 WEST 
360 FM 1960 WEST 
360 FM 1960 WEST 
360 FM 1960 WEST 
348 FM 1960 WEST 
346 FM 1960 WEST 
344 FM 1960 WEST 
344 CYPRESS CREEK PARKWAY 
342 FM 1960 WEST 

342A FM 1960 WEST 
340 FM 1960 WEST 
302 FM 1960 WEST 
275 LANTERN BEND 
275 LANTERN BEND STE 200 
275 LANTERN BEND STE 400 
130 FM 1960 WEST 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR 
18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 335 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 518 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 1027 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 725 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 1326 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 233 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 414 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 1116 

18200 WESTFIELD PLACE DR APT 423 
100 FM 1960 WEST 
160 WAGON POINT DRIVE 

17715 WESTFIELD PLACE DRIVE 

ZIP CODE 

77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 

9 

9 
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August, 2024 

r.JdR 
l!!mi1 
MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 



8/25/2024 

POS 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

17606101628 

12515634827 

16218318794 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32041290431 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32052710590 

14708964854 

14708964854 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32071655826 

liaD 
l.5la1 

CNP UD Schematic C 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

2 TRIUMPH HOSPITAL OF NORTH HOUSTON LP 

67 KINDRED HOSPITAL NW 

1 THE HAMPTON ASSISTED LIVING 

WOODLANDS N. HOUSTON HEART 

IKP FAMILY MEDICINE 

E-CARDIO DIAGNOSTICS 

NORTH HOUSTON WOODLANDS ORAL SUR( 

PARK MANOR NURSING & REHAB 

BASTANIDENTAL 

ADVA CARDIO 

REGIONAL DIGESTIVE CONSULTANTS PA 

FAMILY & SENIOR MEDICAL 

LARRY FLOWERS & ASSOCIATES 

JIM C WHITLEY ED CLINICAL PSYCH 

DOCTORS FOR WOMEN 

A MED COMMUNITY HOSPICE 

RESPIRATORY & SLEEP DISORDER 

2 VITAL CARE OF N. HOUSTON 

MEMORIAL HERMANN MEDICAL GROUP 

BC PREMIER INFECTIOUS DISEASE ASSOCIATES 

HOUSTON COLON & RECTAL SURGERY 

THE HEMORROID CENTER 

VACANT 

26 ROCK ON WIRELESS, LLC 

1 EXCLUSIVE FOOD MART #3 

1 HUSKY BURGER 

VACANT 

PAINT PROTECTION OF TEXAS 

1 PRONTO CELLULAR 7 

CNP UD Schematic C 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS 

205 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

205 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

303 LANTERN BEND 

411 LANTERN BEND 

411 LANTERN BEND 

411 LANTERN BEND 

411 LANTERN BEND 

420 LANTERN BEND 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN A 1 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN A 3 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN A 4 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN B 3-4 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN B 2 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN B 1 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN C 1-4 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN D 1-4 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN E 1-4 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN F 1-2 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN F 3-4 

1125 CYPRESS STA.LNG 1-2 

1125 CYPRESS STA.LNG 3 

1125 CYPRESS STA.LNG 4 

1125 CYPRESS STA. LN H 1-4 

419 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

455 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

455 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

455 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

431 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

425 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

ZIP CODE 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

11 

11 



8/25/2024 

POS TAXPAYER NO 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32041219422 

32056386439 

17215610613 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

19432003903 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

17601191426 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

12005943332 

17530003783 

12005943332 

32080971685 

32050568289 

32077247362 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

_ NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

41 32086607762 

8/25/2024 

32078844654 

32086646018 

32047159713 

32062876639 

mdR 
~ 

CNP UD Schematic C 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

1 

3 

1 

3 

9 

INCOME TAX SERVICE 

KIM WASHATERIA 

KIDZ KREATION LEARNING CENTER 
INTRACARE NORTH HOSPITAL 

HEART CENTER 

MCLANE GROUP INC 

NDWC IMAGING 

NWDC HEART CENTER 

NWDC LAB 

COMPUTER TECH 

NWDC BUSINESS OFFICE 

NORTHWEST DERMETOLOGY & UROLOGY 
HOUSTON EYE ASSOCIATES 
MILLENUMIUM PHYSICIANS DIAGNOSTIC CENTER 

276 ROSS DRESS FOR LESS 

95 FIVE BELOW #5051 

214 DD'S DISCOUNT 

1 RODEO DENTAL 

1 TIGER LIQUOR STORE 

1 F&A AFRICAN HAIR BRAIDING 

NAZ BEAUTY SALON 

2 

1 
1 
3 

2 

MASTER BARBERS & STYLISTS 

PARADISE NAILS & SPA 

MASTER BARBERS & STYLISTS 

WING STOP DINE IN CARRY OUT 

MICHELADAS EXPRESS 

MICHELADAS EXPRESS 

2Q 255233 (FOOD SERVICE) 
CHICK-FIL-A 

CNP UD Schematic C 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS ZIP CODE 

415 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

407 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

403 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

1120 CYPRESS STATION 

1120 CYPRESS STATION 

1140 CYPRESS STA. STE 200 

1140 CYPRESS STA. STE 100 

1140 CYPRESS STA. STE 101 

1140 CYPRESS STA. STE 110 

1140 CYPRESS STA. STE 105 

1140 CYPRESS STA. STE 300 

1140A CYPRESS STATION 

1250 CYPRESS STATION 

1250 CYPRESS STA. STE B 

380 FM 1960 WEST 
380 CYPRESS CREEK PARKWAY STE B 

370 FM 1960 WEST 

366 FM 1960 WEST 

376 FM 1960 WEST STE A 

376 FM 1960 WEST STE B 

376 FM 1960 WEST STE E 

376 FM 1960 WEST STE F 

376 FM 1960 WEST STE H 

376 FM 1960 WEST STE J 
376 FM 1960 WEST STE K 

376 FM 1960 WEST STE L 

376 FM 1960 WEST STE L 

444 FM 1960 WEST 

430 FM 1960 WEST 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

12 

12 



8/25/2024 

lii]f.Jfflll 
IS'la1 

CNP UD Schematic C 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

POS TAXPAYER NO OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32056267563 

32041654552 

32038677525 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS -

17605370885 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

19005251467 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32069836487 

32039298271 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32046135318 

32059654262 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32079742238 

52 32060763524 

8/25/2024 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

KID2KNECT RESOURSE CENTER 

LETOURNEAU ORTHOTICS/PROSTHETICS 

PINE OAKS CLEANERS 

VACANT 

CYPRESS AUTOMOTIVE 

ARMAN! AUTO SALES 

CHASE BANK DRIVE THRU 

CHASE BANK PARKING GARAGE 

JP MORGAN CHASE 

HOME INSTEAD SENIOR CARE 

TRITON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

MAXIM HEALTHCARE 

AEI ENGINEERS, INC 

TRUTH RESOURCES, LP 

GREEN TREE SERVICES, LLC 

TJ HAYES & CO., PLLC 

OPERATING SYSTEMS INC 

SWEAC, LLC 

VELOCITY UNIFIED COMMUNICATION 

SWBC MORTGAGE 

AP FACILITIES SERVICES 

PRIME ITS 

CACTUS SOFTWARE 

ERENST BARRIENTOS, PC 

MOVEMENT COLLABORATION 

IPS TITLE SERVICES 

ROBERT C. LINDOW 

LAREN R COOK 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN 

CNP UD Schematic C 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS ZIP CODE 

1340 CYPRESS STA. DR STE Al 77090 

1340 CYPRESS STA. DR STE A2 77090 

1340 CYPRESS STA. DR STE B 77090 

1340 CYPRESS STA. DR STEC 

625 TIMBERDALE LANE 

625 TIMBERDALE LANE 

616 FM 1960 WEST 

616 FM 1960 WEST 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 100 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 101 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 105 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 230 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 250 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 300 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 305 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 310 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 316 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 325 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 330 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 380 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 385 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 385 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 410 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 415 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 420 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 455 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 460 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 475 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 500 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

13 

13 



8/25/2024 

POS 

54A 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

32040860085 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32087748342 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

13918370696 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32067230790 

32059528813 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32060039537 

32047739217 

32060039537 

12057037728 

32068429433 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32086124636 

32066813547 

13640275817 

32057753629 

32058456065 

14811875112 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

liil..&II 
~ 

CNP UD Schematic C 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

1 

1 

RH DIAMONDS 

CAPSTONE REAL ESTATE 

FAMILY GROUP INVESTMENT 

MITASTOWER 

EVANS KOSUT DAVIDSON 

TRINITY TANK CAR, INC 

C-K ASSOCIATES, LLC 

105 MANPOWER OF TEXAS 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

2 

29 

1 

2 

US EMERALD ENERGY CO. 

LEO & DUTTON, PLLC 

KENNAMETAL ENERGY, LLC 

CAROUSEL ENERGY SERVICES 

BLUE STAR SECURITY 

TIOGA PIPE 

PRO ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 

AFLAC - HAITRESS AGENCY 

CBR ASSOCIATES 

VENDOR CREDENTIAL SERVICES 

CBR ASSOCIATES 

EPLAN PARTNERS, LTD 

HARTMAN SPE, LLC 

CHASE BANK 

AMERICAN WINGS & MORE 

SMOKEY DOKE VAPE SHOP 

1820 T-MOBILE WEST, LLC 

1631 T-MOBILE WEST, LLC 

1621 T-MOBILE WEST, LLC 

134 SPRINT.COM, INC 

HOUSE OF FADES 

CNP UD Schematic C 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS ZIP CODE 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 520 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 522 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 525 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 528 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 530 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 550 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 575 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 580 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 600 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 635 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 650 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 660 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 675 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 700 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 750 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 775 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 780 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 800 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 800 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 

616 FM 1960 WEST STE 

616 FM 1960 WEST 

566 FM 1960 WEST STE C 

566 FM 1960 WEST STE 

566 FM 1960 WEST STE B 

566 FM 1960 WEST STE B 

566 FM 1960 WEST STE B 

566 FM 1960 WEST STE E 

566 FM 1960 WEST STE A2 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

147 

14 



8/25/2024 

POS 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

12089073014 

17519330587 

10609621908 

32060804468 

32060804468 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32061197755 

32058093462 

32082976823 

32075345192 

32077627233 

32076272239 

32076194453 

32063388881 

l"iaiD 
l!!JN.ii1 

CNP UD Schematic C 

MUNICIPAi. TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

MADISON DENTAL 

57 

92 

48 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

CHILI'S CYPRESS STATION #0461 

CHILI'S CYPRESS STATION #0461 

CYPRESS SHELL 

I HOP #1444 

CAKE 1444, LLC 

TIMBERDALE MEDICAL ARTS 

THE HEIGHTS OF NORTH HOUSTON 

PALACIO ROYALE INN 

KANESHA HYMES 

NOURISH 360 

RAYNE'S WARDROBE 

HAVS OF LUXE 

FLY SINCE BIRTH CLOTHING 

BE' YU COLLECTION 

NI QUESO CHIC 

SARAH RIMBOCH 

CNP UD Schematic C 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS 

566 FM 1960 WEST STE A 

518 FM 1960 WEST 

518 FM 1960 WEST 

510 FM 1960 WEST 

1414 CYPRESS STATION DR 

1414 CYPRESS STATION DR 

607 FM 1960 WEST 

303 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

1410 CYPRESS STATION DR 

101 HOLLOW TREE LANE APT 3204 

101 HOLLOW TREE LANE APT 1006 

101 HOLLOW TREE LANE 

101 HOLLOW TREE LANE APT 

101 HOLLOW TREE LANE APT 

101 HOLLOW TREE LANE APT 

101 HOLLOW TREE LANE APT 1101 

101 HOLLOW TREE LANE APT 8203 

ZIP CODE 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

15 

15 



16 

CNPUD August, 2024 

16 



8/25/2024 

POS 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

13307770050 

17424653073 

17529862819 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

17421065883 

12601004364 

32020148832 

32058919567 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

19543185045 

12044889785 

17605390941 

13627845087 

32027936692 

32019181745 

32041107981 

32068301756 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

17603650593 

32068962409 

13836592785 

32084129355 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

10303980147 

r■mdffll 
l!!»'la1 

CNP UD Schematic D 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

122 TACO BELL #16400 

10 BURGER KING #8729 

1 MUNDAY MAZDA 

AMERICA'S BEST VALUE INN 

317 CIRCLE K 

1737 

3 

1 

88 

2 

1 
11 

1 
4 

5 

1 

31 

1 
17 

1 

2 

REDBOX AUTOMATED DVD RENTAL 

EL PIBE / NEVE RIA/ ICE CREAM 

AUTO CHECK #9 

CAR WASH 

PANDA EXPRESS #1446 

GRACE FAMILY BAPTIST CHURCH 

R. A. McLENDON DDS PLLC ORTHODONTICS 

McDONALDS #6095 

PET CITY 

SUNBELT JEWELRY & LOAN #3 

BTB SIGNS, LP 

FAST SIGNS 12601 

FRESENIUS KIDNEY CARE 

VACANT 

GROCERY SERVICES, INC #36 

CALCULATED RISK LUCKY PENNY/ USED MOTORCYCLES 

WOODCRAFT #315 

NOLP HOUSTON 

WIC 

VACANT 

VACANT 

VACANT 

VACANT 

TAQUERIA ARAN DAS #23 

CNP UD Schematic D 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS ZIP CODE 

619 FM 1960 WEST 

603 FM 1960 WEST 

555 FM 1960 WEST 

609 FM 1960 WEST 

475 FM 1960 WEST 

475 FM 1960 WEST 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

435 CYPRESS CREEK PARKWA~ 77090 

1539 CYPRESS STATION DR 77090 

1533 CYPRESS STATION DR 

431 FM 1960 WEST 

106 BAMMEL WESTFIELD 

112 BAMMEL WESTFIELD 

339 FM 1960 WEST 

230 BAMMEL WESTFIELD 

337 FM 1960 WEST 

335 FM 1960 WEST 

335 FM 1960 WEST 

335 FM 1960 WEST STE 

221 FM 1960 WEST STE E 

235 FM 1960 WEST STE 221D 

235 FM 1960 WEST STE 221D 

235 FM 1960 WEST STE A3 

235 FM 1960 WEST STE A3 

221 FM 1960 WEST STE C 

221 FM 1960 WEST STE B 

221 FM 1960 WEST STE A 

221 FM 1960 WEST STE H 

221 FM 1960 WEST 

231 FM 1960 WEST 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

17 

17 



8/25/2024 

POS 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32050345704 

17603848627 

32016879390 

12640866161 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32041183453 

17606609521 

17417476698 

32072197232 

17427187376 

32037879663 

32090857536 

14215353609 

19523189405 

15409265061 

17607198375 

32041111850 

17108621198 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

lii]f.Jffll 
~ 

CNP UD Schematic D 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

AMERICAN LEGION POST 330 

2 LASAGNA HOUSE Ill 

1 BARNEY'S BILLARD SALOON #5 

2 MS FLAVA 

149 ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR 

VACANT 

IGLESIA CRISTIANA EVANGELICA 

VACANT 

VACANT 

1 DESIGN SECRETS 

1 VN NETWORKING INC 

3 AMERICAN HEALTH FOOD #21 

VACANT 

1 CRAFTY CRAB CAJUN SEAFOOD 

10 MINER, LTD 

3 WORLD MOTORS 

1 ES MOTORS 

1 COMFORT SUITES 

141 WELLS FARGO HM 

45 NTW, LLC 

3 FLOOR & DECOR 

2 SOUTHERN Q BAR-B-QUE 

10 WALMART DISTRIBUTION CENTER #9153 

VACANT 

VACANT 

VACANT 

PAUL DAVIS RESTORATION 

SAFEGUARD 

DYNAQUAL TEST LABS 

CNP UD Schematic D 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS ZIP CODE 

217 FM 1960 WEST STE E 

217 FM 1960 WEST STE D 

217 FM 1960 WEST STE A 

217 FM 1960 WEST STE 

211 FM 1960 WEST STE J 
211 FM 1960 WEST STE Dl 

211 FM 1960 WEST STE D 

211 FM 1960 WEST STE A 

211 FM 1960 WEST STE M 

211 FM 1960 WEST STE K 

211 FM 1960 WEST STE K2 

211 FM 1960 WEST STE I 

211 FM 1960 WEST STE H 

211 FM 1960 WEST STE L 

300 BAMMEL WESTFIELD 

101 WELLS FARGO DRIVE 

101 WELLS FARGO DRIVE 

150 OVERLANDTRAIL 

17317 NORTH FREEWAY 

17313 NORTH FREEWAY 

17211 NORTH FREEWAY 

17211 NORTH FREEWAY 

17211 NORTH FREEWAY 

17211 NORTH FREEWAY 

17211 NORTH FREEWAY 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 12 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 11 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 10 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

18 

18 



8/25/2024 

POS 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

32057587928 

32060214205 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

32045896126 

17427809383 

32028207192 

17418123455 

32074614549 

32075407794 

32045896126 

32054808269 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 

17606846743 

32019181745 

32063154234 

32063154234 

32056868410 

32033588388 

32076580789 

r-'ldR 
l!!Ffa1 

CNP UD Schematic D 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

1 BLUE TEAM RESTORATION 

1 CONSIGNMENT GARAGE 

THE FORT 

1 DIFFERENT ABILITIES TREASURES 

3 INTERLOCK 888-302-3629 

3 KAZZ INTERLOCK SYSTEMS 

6 SPEED PRINTING 

1 Al APPLIANCES 

2 HOUSTON SPRAY EQUIPMENT 

1 DIFFERENT ABILITIES 

527 AUTO ZONE REGIONAL OFFICES #8159 

AUTO ZONE TRAINING OFFICE 

ANDREW WOMMACK MINISTRIES 

2 

4 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

DKNXT INC 

SUNBELT PAWN 

INTERSTATE 45 BINGO 

FGO COMPANY - PERMIT ADDRESS 

LUCKY'S SNO BIZ 

OMG SEAFOOD NORTH 

PRISTINE WASH 

CNP UD Schematic D 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS ZIP CODE 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE Bl 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 5 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE C6 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 4 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 3 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 3 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE C8 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE C9 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE C9 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE C7 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 1 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 2 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE 14 

301 WELLS FARGO DR STE ClS 

337 FM 1960 WEST 

217 FM 1960 WEST 

2406 TANNEHILL 

1310 CYPRESS STATION DR 

1801 CYPRESS STATION DR 

1801 CYPRESS STATION DR STE B 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77090 

77008 

77090 

77090 

77090 

19 

19 
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CNPUD August, 2024 

~ 
l!!Wa1 
MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

20 
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8/25/2024 

liiJ:.D 
l!9Iii.1 

CNP UD Schematic E 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC 

POS TAXPAYER NO OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS WELLS FARGO INTERCHANGE OFFICE PARK 

32027709578 
32056008421 
32049077160 

16805288426 
17309273666 
32060242685 
32061044593 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
32068714032 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
32036969700 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
12013289108 • 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
32067181605 
13201075192 
32078491266 
13201075192 
17601882206 
17603234729 

NO TAXABLE ITEMS 
17606421653 
32069930389 
32038642032 
10615192043 
32064082863 
19432003903 
32055078921 
17110141888 

2 

2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 

1 

2 

2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
3 

2 
1 
3 

79 
13 
3 
2 
3 

LAYER 2 COMMUNICATIONS 
AWC LASER GALLERY 
BE UP TO DATE HOMES, INC 
VACANT 
ARMADILLO PRESS 
PETROLEUM LEARNING PROGRAMS 
PETROLEUM LEARNING PROGRAMS 
BAKED POPCORN 

SONLIFE 
SPOT ATTACK INC 
TTC OF TEXAS 
AMISH CABINETS OF TEXAS 
LIGHT MY SAFE 
FIRE PROTECTION INC 
GROWING IN GRACE WORSHIP CENTER 
TREASUREZ FOR LESS 
ACOUSTIC EDGE INS INC 
THE CUSTOM SHOP 
ACOUSTIC EDGE INS INC 
EU ROTAN OF TEXAS 
CYPRESS CREEK AC 
MISCELANEOUS STORAGE 
H & P CONSULTING 
HYDROCARBON LABORATORIES 
HYDROCARBON LABORATORIES 
BAYMONT INN 
MYSTIQ STORES, LLC 
MCCLANE GLOBAL 
GATEWAY CLASSIC CARS 
LMC MARINE CENTER 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS ZIP CODE 

305 WELLS FARGO DR LOBBY 77090 
305 WELLS FARGO DR STE 9 
305 WELLS FARGO DR STE A2 
305 WELLS FARGO DR STE A7 
305 WELLS FARGO DR STE 2 
305 WELLS FARGO DR STE 3 
305 WELLS FARGO DR STE 4 
305 WELLS FARGO DR STE 4 
305 WELLS FARGO DR STE 5 
305 WELLS FARGO DR STE 6 
305 WELLS FARGO DR STE AS 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE 4 

77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 

303 WELLS FARGO DR STE 1 77090 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE B2 77090 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE 6 77090 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE B12 77090 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE B7-11 77090 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE B10 77090 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE B10 77090 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE 5 77090 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE 8 77090 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE 13 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE 16 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE 14 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE 15 
303 WELLS FARGO DR STE 15 

17111 NORTH FREEWAY 
16855 NORTH FREEWAY 

1902 CYPRESS STATION DR STE 200 

1910 CYPRESS STATION DR 
17101 NORTH FREEWAY 

VACANT NORTH FREEWAY 

77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 

s12s12024 CNP UD Schematic E 

21 
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8/25/2024 

POS TAXPAYER NO 

8/25/2024 

liadR 
~ 

CNP UD Schematic F 

MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,1.1.C 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

NO BUSINESSES FOUND 

CNP UD Schematic F 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS ZIP CODE 

77090 

23 

23 





8/25/2024 

POS 

8/25/2024 

TAXPAYER NO 

32062976272 
32063468881 
32067694060 
32069941204 
32080947503 
32093334780 

lii!::JDI 
~ 

CNP UD Schematic G 

MUNICIPAi. TAX SERVICE,LI.C 

OUTLET NO OUTLET NAME 

1 

1 

4 
1 
1 

1 

CYPRESS EXPRESS MART 
JULIA'S WASH & DRY 
DJ'S BAR & GRILL 

THE GREASY SPOON SOULFOOD BISTRO 

CITY LIQUORS 

VISION TO REALITY BEAUTY ACADEMY 

CNP UD Schematic G 

STREET NO BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS 

636 CYPRESS STATION DRIVE 
636 CYPRESS STATION DRIVE STE E 

636 CYPRESS STATION DRIVE STE A 

636 CYPRESS STATION DRIVE STE A 

636 CYPRESS STATION DRIVE STE A 

636 CYPRESS STATION DRIVE STE D 

ZIP CODE 

77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 
77090 

25 
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MUNICIPAL TAX SERVICE,LLC CNP UD 

Fee Schedule Increases Current New Increase 

Base Fee $ 2,466.60 $ 2,866.60 monthly $ 400.00 

Preparation of annual audit $ 175.00 $ 250.00 annually $ • 75.00 

Processing and Balancing Certified & Supplemental Rolls $75.00 $ 90.00 hourly $ 15.00 
Monthly charge - $ 65.00 $ 65.00 month $ -

New Money Bonds $ {,j.,"(\~ f'J\\ 1,200.00 $ 2,400.00 occurance $ 1,200.00 
Refunding Bonds $ "' I> 600.00 $ 1,200.00 occurance $ 600.00 

Hourly Fee - Tax Assessor $ 140.00 $ 200.00 hourly $ 60.00 
Hourly Fee - Registered Tax Collector $ 90.00 $ 100.00 hourly $ 10.00 
Hourly Fee - Consultant/Deputy Tax Collector $ 75.00 $ 85.00 hourly $ 10.00 

Special Mailings Delinquent Statements by request $ 60.00 $ 75.00 occurance $ 15.00 
Records storage Cost Cost+ $500 annually $ 500.00 

S: District:CNP:TAC Contract:Board Contract Compairson 9/19/2024 10:11 AM 



CNP Utility District 

OPERATIONS REPORT 

September 19, 2024 

Prepared by 

Municipal District Services, LLC 

MUNICIPAL 

DISTRICT 

SERVICES 



MUNI C IPAL 

DISTRI CT 

S ERVI CES 

CNP Utility Dish·ict 
Operations and Management Report 

I. Connections & Billing 
• Total Connections 
• COLLECTIONS: Period Ending 
• CURRENT BILLING: Period Ending 

August 15, 2024 
August 7, 2024 

II. Water Production 
For the period 
Water Produced 
Billed 
Accountability 

-C: 
QI 
u ... 
QI 
a. 

Jan Feb Mar 

7/9/2024 - 8/7/2024 

Water Accountability 

Apr May Jun Jul 

Twelve Month Average 

Repairs & Maintenance during the month included: 
• Installed new air compressor at Water Plant 1. 

Aug Sep Oct Nov 

319 
$294,423.42 
$435,346.62 

Dec 

36.787 MG 
35.503 MG 
97.3% 

• Performed semi-annual preventative maintenance on facility equipment at Water Plant 4. 
• Repaired automatic gate at Water Plant 3 due to damages during Hurricane Beryl. 
• Removed tree limbs and debris after Hurricane Beryl at Water Plant 1. 
• Repaired water supply, bowl assembly and emergency shower valve on the eyewash station at Water Plant 2. 
• Rebuilt booster pump #1, #2, #3 & #4 motors at Water Plant 1. 

III. Wastewater Treatment 
There was one permit excursion at the facility for the month of August 2024. 
Repairs & Maintenance during the month included: 

• Removed debris from clarifier bridge. 
• Removed fallen tree after Hurricane Beryl. 

IV. Collection System, Lift Station and Storm Pump Station 
Repairs & Maintenance during the month included: 

• Hydra jetted District line to clear blockage at 555 Butterfield Rd. 

V. Water Distribution System 
Repairs & Maintenance during the month included: 

■ Nothing to report. 

VI. Correspondence 
• Prepared and mailed 2023 Consumer Confidence Reports. 

VII. Action Items 
• Consider and approve terminations. 
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DISTRICT 

SERVICES 

CNP Utility Dish·ict 
Billing and Collection Summary 

COLLECTIONS: Period Ending 
Penalty: 
Water: 
Sewer: 
NHCRWAFee: 
Deposit: 
Backflow Prevention Annual Fee: 
Grease Trap Inspection: 
Back Charge: 
Rental Meter Fee: 
Inspection: 
Returned Payment Fee: 
Reconnect Fee: 
Transfer Fee: 
Security Fee: 

Applied Deposits: 
Total Collections: 

CURRENT BILLING: Period Ending 
Penalty: 
Water: 
Sewer: 
NHCRWAFee: 
Deposit: 
Backflow Prevention Annual Fee: 

Grease Trap Inspection: 
Back Charge: 
Rental Meter Fee: 
Inspection: 
Pull/ Lock Mater Fee: 
Transfer Fee: 
Security Fee: 
Arrears: 
Unapplied Overpayments: 
Net Receivable: 

CUSTOMER AGED RECEIVABLES: 

30 Day: $ 
60 Day: $ 
90 Day: $ 
Overpayments: $ 
Total Receivables: $ 

65,314.19 
46,470.46 
29,208.40 
(1,610.21) 

139,382.84 

August 15, 2024 
$ 5,104.87 
$ 60,411.41 
$ 45,132.85 
$ 140,013.44 
$ 550.00 

0.00 
$ 3,510.20 
$ 
$ 150.00 
$ 300.00 
$ 
$ 100.00 

$ .30.00 

$ 33,620.65 

$ 5,500.00 
$ 294,423.42 

August 7, 2024 
$ 7,659.35 
$ 60,118.79 
$ 51,372.11 
$ 142,665.30 
$ 50.00 

$ 
$ 3,900.00 
$ 
$ 150.00 
$ 
$ 50.00 
$ 10.00 
$ 40,743.40 
$ 131,723.49 
$ (3,095.82) 
$ 435,346.62 

CONNECTION COUNT: 

Residential: 
Builder: 
Commercial: 
Fire Taps: 
Multi-Family 
Sprinkler: 
Miscellaneous: 
Total Connections: 

6 
0 

146 
25 
55 
81 
6 

319 
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CNP Utility Dish·ict 
Water and Wastewater Report 

WATER PLANT OPERATIONS: 
TDH ID No. 1010429 

Current Period: 7/9/2024 - 8/7/2024 

WellNo. l: 0.064 MG 
Well No. 2: 0.012 MG 
Well No. 3: 11.425 MG 
Well No. 4: 15.051 MG 
Surface Water: 10.235 MG 
Total Production: 36.787 MG 
Consumption (Billed): 35.503 MG 
Accounted for: 0.276 MG 
Percent Accounted For: 97.3% 

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATIONS: 
TCEQ Permit No. 11239 Expiration Date -11/29/2024 
Percent Loading of Capacity: 53.3% 
Permit Excursions: One 

Permitted Actual 

DO Minimum: 6.00 6.40 
Minimum pH 6.00 6.10 
Maximum pH 9.00 7.90 
TSS Daily Avg.: 313.0 22.81 
TSS Daily Avg.: 15.0 2.02 
TSS Daily Max.: 40.0 5.50 
NH3 Daily Avg.: 42.0 2.37 
NH3 Daily Avg.: 2.0 0.21 
NH3 Daily Max.: 10.0 0.50 
Flow 2 hr. peak: 5208 1146 
Flow Annual Avg. 2.500 1.286 
Flow Daily Avg.: n/a 1.333 
Flow Daily Max.: n/a 1.430 
CBOD Daily Avg.: 146.0 28.85 
CBOD Daily Avg.: 7.0 2.58 
CBOD Daily Max.: 17.0 4.20 
E. Coli Daily Avg: 63 3 
E. Coli Max: 200 886 

HG CS DPERMIT: 
Co-permittee Well Nos. 1658, 2634, 3564, 5654 
NHCRWA MONITORS HGCSD PERMIT 

Permit Term: 09/01/23 - 08/31/24 
Current Period 7/1/24- 7/31/24 

Gallons Authorized: 475.000 MG 
Current Month Prod.: 27.820 MG 
Cum. Gallons Prod.: 250.605 MG 
Auth. Gallons Rem.: 224.395 MG 
Avg. Gallons Per Mo.: 22.782 MG 
Permit Months Rem.: 1 

8/1/24 - 8/31/24 

Units Excursion 

Milligrams / Liter No 
Standard Units No 
Standard Units No 
Pounds/ Day No 
Milligrams / Liter No 
Milligrams / Liter No 
Pounds/ Day No 
Milligrams / Liter No 
Milligrams / Liter No 
GPM No 
Million Gal. / Day No 
Million Gal. / Day No 
Million Gal. / Day No 
Pounds/ Day No 
Milligrams / Liter No 
Milligrams / Liter No 
Cfu / lO0ML No 
Cfu/ lO0ML Yes 



MUN IC IPAL 

D ISTR ICT 

SER V ICES 

Period Ending Production 
(MG) 

January, 2023 31.986 
February, 2023 34.942 

March, 2023 38.341 
April, 2023 39.973 
May, 2023 39.716 
June, 2023 42.956 
July, 2023 46.454 

August, 2023 37.530 
September, 2023 36.856 

October, 2023 23.709 
November, 2023 21.110 
December, 2023 29.739 
Janua1y, 2024 30.497 
February, 2024 13.526 

March, 2024 15.247 
April, 2024 18.583 
May,2024 16.200 
June, 2024 13.229 
July, 2024 26.552 

August, 2024 
September, 2024 

October, 2024 
November, 2024 
December, 2024 

/J) 
C: 
.2 i![ 'iii =fp (.!) 
C: 

~ :1 -:E 

..... 
C: 
(I) 

~ 
(I) 

0.. 

Jan 

Jan 

' 
Feb 

Feb 

CNP Utility District 
Water Production and Accountability 

Surface Interconnect Accounted Billed 
Water Water For (MG) 
8.058 0.338 38.911 
0.000 0.064 33.978 
0.000 0.297 36.825 

0.000 0.Dl5 38.431 
0.000 0.120 37.538 
0.000 0.044 40.670 
0.051 0.046 44.661 

12.017 0.053 45.786 
6.397 0.219 40.688 
21.706 0.618 41 .257 
19.233 0.085 35.755 
13.647 0.120 39.980 
11.550 0.045 33.749 
27.869 0.097 31.766 
21.356 0.607 35.642 
17.842 0.107 35.185 
21.437 0.149 37.060 
26.466 0.174 39.503 
10.235 0.276 35.503 

Water Production 

~~ -----. 
- -----,_ -

' ' ' 
Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep 

Water Accountability 

I_____J 7 

' ' 
----; 

Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep 

Twelve Month Average 

Accountability 
(%) 
98.0 
97.4 
96.8 
96.2 
94.8 
94.8 
96.1 
92.5 
94.6 
92.2 
88.8 
92.4 
80.4 
77.0 
99.0 
96.9 
98.9 

100.0 
97.3 

_ I 
-------... --;7 

Oct Nov 

Oct Nov 

Twelve Month I 
Average 

rl 
Dec 

Dec 

96.6 
96.3 
96.0 
95.9 
95.6 
95.3 
95.4 
95.6 
95.6 
95.4 
95.0 
94.6 
93.l 
91.4 
91.6 
91.6 
92.0 
92.4 
92.5 

■ 2023 

■ 2024 

■ 2023 

■ 2024 



1277/2023 

Descrigtion Address Meter Size Usage Usage Usage Usage Usage Usage Usage Usage Usage Usage Usage Usage Usage 

Lent Family Park West- 18103 Cypress 
Dog Park/ Restrooms Trace 4 inch 53 58 55 70 48 40 33 46 62 49 47 50 40 

Lent Family Park West- 18103 Cypress 
Vacant Trace 2 inch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lent Family Park West- 18103 Cypress 
Soccer Field Trace 2 inch 176 390 304 97 65 1 1 96 68 107 142 220 154 

Lent Family Park West- 181 03 Cypress 
Irrigation Trace 1.5 inch 381 447 352 236 168 45 69 74 102 92 4 167 37 

Lent Family Park East- 540 Cypress 
Splash Park Station 4inch 1593 804 199 1 1 1 2 1 2 171 495 11 58 73 

Lent Family Park East- 540 Cypress 
Irrigation Station 1.5 inch 208 322 188 90 2 1 1 4 2 97 2 60 37 

Total 241 1 2021 1098 494 284 88 106 221 236 516 690 1655 341 

Less Soccer Field 2235 1631 794 397 219 87 105 125 168 409 548 1435 187 

NHCRA Fee $ 4,917.00 $3,588.20 $ 1,746.80 $ 873.40 $ 481.80 $ 191 .40 $ 231.00 $ 275.00 $ 369.60 $ 899.80 $1,205.60 $3,157.00 $ 411.40 



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE 

District Name: CNP UD 

Asset Name Task Name Frequencies Last Service Status of Last Service Next Service 

CNP WP 1: 897 CYPRESS STATION, HOUSTON, TX 77090 

Analyzers Inspect and Service Monthly Aug 2024 Complete Sep 2024 

Chemical Feed Equipment Inspect and Service Quarterly Aug 2024 Complete Nov 2024 

Electrical Survey Inspect Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

Elevated Storage Tank Inspect Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

Facility PM Service Semi-Annually Jul2024 Complete Jan 2025 

Gate Inspect and Service Quarterly Jun 2024 Complete Sep 2024 

Swinging Electrical Gate 

Generator 2 Hour Load Bank Test Annually Jan 2024 Complete Jan 2025 

Generator 4 Hour Load Run Test Annually Apr2024 Complete Apr2025 

Generator Inspect and Service Semi-Annually May 2024 Complete Nov 2024 

Generator Diesel Fuel Clean and Service Annually Jun 2024 In Progress Jun 2025 

Cleaning 

GST#l Inspect Exterior With Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

Interior Inspection from 
Hatch 

HPT#l Inspect Exterior Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

HPT#l Inspect Interior 5 Years Mar 2022 Complete Mar 2027 

LAS Pumps Inspect and Service Annually Feb 2024 Not Started Feb 2025 

Water Well #1 Well Production/Vibration Semi-Annually Aug 2024 Complete Feb 2025 

Test 

CNP WP 2: 607 REDLEAF, HOUSTON, TX 77090 

Electrical Survey Inspect Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

Facility PM Service Semi-Annually Jul2024 In Progress Jan 2025 

Water Well #2 Well Production/Vibration Semi-Annually Aug 2024 Complete Feb 2025 

Test 

CNP WP 3: 301 WELLS FARGO DRIVE, HOUSTON, TX 77090 

Chemical Feed Equipment Inspect and Service Quarterly Aug 2024 Complete Nov 2024 

Crane Inspection Inspect Annually Sep 2023 Complete Sep 2024 

Electrical Survey Inspect Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

Facility PM Service Semi-Annually Jul2024 Complete Jan 2025 

Gate Inspect and Service Quarterly Jun 2024 Complete Sep 2024 

Cantilever Gate 

Generator 2 Hour Load Bank Test Annually Jan 2024 Complete Jan 2025 

Generator 4 Hour Load Run Test Annually Apr2024 Complete Apr 2025 
------~~-

Generator Inspect and Service Semi-Annually May 2024 Complete Nov 2024 

Generator Diesel Fuel Clean and Service Annually Jun 2024 In Progress Jun 2025 

Cleaning 

GST#l Inspect Exterior With Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

Interior Inspection from 
Hatch 

HPT#l Inspect Exterior Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

HPT#l Inspect Interior 5 Years Mar 2022 Complete Mar 2027 

LAS Pumps Inspect and Service Annually Feb 2024 Not Started Feb 2025 

Water Well #3 Well Production/Vibration Semi-Annually Aug 2024 Complete Feb 2025 

Test 



District Name: CNP UD 

Asset Name Task Name Frequencies Last Service Status of Last Service Next Service 

CNP WP 4: 17735 WESTFIELD PLACE DRIVE, HOUSTON, TX 77090 

Air Conditioning Unit Inspect and Service Semi-Annually Apr2024 Complete Oct 2024 

Chemical Feed Equipment Inspect and Service Quarterly Aug 2024 Complete Nov 2024 

Crane Inspection Inspect Annually Sep 2023 Complete Sep 2024 

Electrical Survey Inspect Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

Facility PM Service Semi-Annually Jul2024 Complete Jan 2025 

Gate Inspect and Service Quarterly Jun 2024 Complete Sep 2024 

Centilever Gate 

Generator 2 Hour Load Bank Test Annually Jan 2024 Complete Jan 2025 

Generator 4 Hour Load Run Test Annually Apr2024 Complete Apr2025 

Generator Inspect and Service Semi-Annually May 2024 Complete Nov 2024 

Generator Diesel Fuel Clean and Service Annually Jun 2024 Complete Jun 2025 

Cleaning 

GST#l Inspect Exterior With Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

Interior Inspection from 
Hatch 

HPT#l Inspect Exterior Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

HPT#l Inspect Interior 5 Years Mar 2022 Complete Mar 2027 

LAS Pumps Inspect and Service Annually Feb 2024 Not Started Feb 2025 

Water Well #4 Well Production/Vibration Semi-Annually Aug 2024 Complete Feb 2025 

Test 

CNP WWTP: 530 CYPRESS STATION DRIVE, HOUSTON, TX 77090 

Air Conditioning Unit Inspect and Service (For Semi-Annually Apr2024 Complete Oct 2024 

Ultra Violet System) 

Blowers and Motors Service Quarterly Jun 2024 Complete Sep 2024 

Crane Inspection Inspect (For Ultra Violet Annually Sep 2023 Complete Sep 2024 

System) 

Effluent Basin Clean and Service Annually Aug 2024 In Progress Aug 2025 

Effluent Sampler Inspect and Service Quarterly Jun 2024 Complete Sep 2024 

Electrical Survey Inspect Annually Feb 2024 Not Started Feb 2025 

Facility PM Service Semi-Annually Jul 2024 Complete Jan 2025 

Fine Screen Clean and Service Quarterly Jul 2024 Complete Oct 2024 

Flow Recording Equipment Service and Calibrate Semi-Annually Apr2024 Complete Oct 2024 

Gate Inspect and Service Quarterly In Progress Sep 2023 

HPT#l Inspect Exterior Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

HPT#l Inspect Interior 5 Years Mar 2022 Complete Mar 2027 

Hydraulic Traveling Bridge Inspect and Service Clarifier Annually Oct 2023 Complete Oct 2024 

1,2,3 & Sand Filters 1,2 

Influent Sampler Inspect and Service Quarterly Jun 2024 Complete Sep 2024 

Ultra Violet System Inspect and Service Quarterly Jul 2024 In Progress Oct 2024 

CNP OSLS: 530 CYPRESS STATION, HOUSTON, TX 77090 

Air Conditioning Unit Inspect and Service OSLS Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

2nd Unit - VFD 

Air Conditioning Unit Inspect and Service OSLS Annually May 2024 Complete May 2025 

Office 

Lift Pump PM OSLS Inspect and Service OSLS Annually Jun 2024 Complete Jun 2025 

On Site Lift Station Clean and Service Quarterly Jun 2024 Complete Sep 2024 



District Name: CNP UD 

Asset Name Task Name Frequencies Last Service Status of Last Service Next Service 

CNP LS 1 (ENTERPRISE): 16390 NORTH FREEWAY, HOUSTON, TX 77090 

Lift Pump PM Inspect and Service Semi-Annually Aug 2024 In Progress Feb 2025 

Lift Station #1 Clean and Service Semi-Annually Jun 2024 Complete Dec 2024 

CNP UD OTHER ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 

Commercial Meters Test Annually May 2024 In Progress May 2025 

Fire Hydrants Inspect Semi-Annually Mar 2024 Complete Oct 2024 





CNP Utility District 

CONFIDENTIAL REPORT 

September 19, 2024 

submitted by 

Municipal District Services, LLC 
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DELINQUENT LETTER ACCOUNTS LISTING - DUE 09/19/2024 

District: 43 CNP UD Select Status ... Arrears Only Date: 09/09/2024 Page: 

Account * Name Service Address Total Arrears Total Current Letter Due Deposit 

98.57 1,013.43 1,112.00 .00 

133.97 1,358.55 1,492.52 800.00 

32,259.53 8,573.40 40,832.93 6,900.00 

49. 28 44.82 94.10 100.00 

66.77 39.65 106.42 450.00 

114. 61 39.65 154.26 160.00 

4 6. 64 54.56 101.20 50.00 

917. 68 2,302.30 3,219.98 4,500.00 

133.05 1,157.64 1,290.69 4,000.00 

1,155.50 580.35 1,735.85 1,200.00 

82.05 763.10 845.15 125.00 

37.75 576.15 613.90 1,600.00 

560.55 1,072.95 1,633.50 4,000.00 

148.75 504.00 652.75 1,600.00 

292.95 800.75 1,093.70 1,400.00 

335.80 3,640.72 3,976.52 1,200.00 

81. 00 74.08 155.08 1,200.00 

1,740.52 220.82 1,961.34 1,400.00 

281.71 255. 14 536.85 200.00 

607.06 8,891.41 9,498.47 8,100.00 

272. 26 855.03 1,127.29 700.00 

91. 58 325.60 417.18 .00 

47.82 7.97 55. 79 .00 

Items Count: 23 



~"!) A&S Engineers, Inc. 
September 19, 2024 

CNP Utility District 
% Marks Richardson PC 
3700 Buffalo Speedway, Suite 830 
Houston, Texas 77098 

Re: Engineer's Report 

Dear Board Members: 

The following is the Engineer's Report for the meeting on September 19, 2024 at 12:00 
p.m.: 

15. Consider the engineer's report, including: 

(a) Consider status of design, advertisement for bids and/or award of construction 
contracts or concurrence in the award of a contract for the construction of water, 
sanitary sewer or drainage facilities within the District; 

(i) Status of design work for replacement of Motor Control Center at Water 
Plant No. 1; 

We reviewed the plans with the Operator last week and are addressing their 
comments. 

(b) Consider status of construction contracts, including the approval of any change 
orders and/or acceptance of facilities for operation and maintenance purposes, 
including,· 

(i) Status of contract with Sustanite Support Services, LLC for maintenance 
and replacement work at sewage treatment plant (Phase I), including status 
of repairs to sand filter media; 

The Contractor awaits additional material for the filter replacement. 

(ii) Status of contract with W.W. Payton Corpomtion for WWTP and WP 
SCADA System Replacement; 

Electrical is working on programming at the facilities. 

(c) Consider acceptance of site and/or easement conveyances for facilities constructed 
or to be constructed for the District including; 

No updates at this time. 

P:\CNP UD\ 135000 General\Eng Reprt\2024\2409 19 engineering report.docx Page I of3 I 10377 Stello Link Rood I Houston, TX 77025 I 713 I 942 / 2700 www.as-engineerscom I 
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9' 
(d) Status of storm water quality permits; 

(i) Lents Park East: 
The next expiration date is October 17, 2024. We are working on the 
pe1mit renewal application. 

(ii) Lents Park West: 
The next expiration date is October 17, 2024. We are working on the 
pe1mit renewal application. 

(iii) Interstate Commerce Center: 
The next expiration date is June 16, 2025. 

(iv) North 45 Commerce Park: 
The next expiration date is October 20, 2024. We are working on the 
pe1mit renewal application. 

(e) Platting District facilities; 

We await survey deliverables. 

(I) Status of development in the District; 

Car Wash at 70 FM 1960 
We reviewed the plans and provided comments to the Engineer. We await a 
revised set of plans. 

Proposed Townhome Development at 1801 Cypress Station Dr. 
We received an inquiry regarding a townhome development on this tract. We are 
preparing the feasibility study for next month's meeting. 

(a) Issuance of utility commitments; 

No updates at this time. 

(b) Status of preparation of the Wastewater Treatment Plant permit renewal; and the 
taking of any actions required in connection therewith; 

We await the draft permit from TCEQ. 

/ onald Anderson II, P.E. 
District Engineer 

P:\CNP UD\135000 General\Eng Reprt\2024\240919 engineering report.docx Page 2 of2 I wwwas-engineers.com 





MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTS 
CONSULTING, L.P. 

Bookkeeper's Report I September 19, 2024 

CNP Utility District 

• WEBSITE 

www.municipalaccounts.com 

"'f ADDRESS 

1281 Brittmoore Road 

Houston, Texas 77043 

I CONTACT 

Phone: 713.623.4539 

Fax: 713.629.6859 
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~ CNP Utility District 
BOOKKEEPER'S REPORT I 09/19/2024 

Spotlight On Long Term Planning & Balancing Revenues 

Most Districts have 2 major revenue streams that can fund District Operations. These are Water & Wastewater Revenues and M&O 
Property Tax Revenues. In addition, most Districts have multiple 'Other' Revenue streams that can contribute, but are usually not as 
significant, unless the 'Other' is extraordinary Sales Tax Revenue. For long term planning, ensuring your M&O Property Tax and 
Water & Wastewater revenues are covering at least 90% of your expenses is prudent. Investment revenues are unpredictable, Tap 
Connection revenue disappears as you are built out and Sales Tax can ebb and flow based on the economy. Fixed expenses need 
fixed revenues. Balancing these revenues to ensure you are covering all expenses as well as building proper reserves should be an 
ongoing exercise for your District. 

WATER/WASTEWATER 

$3.SM 
70% 

Account Balance I As of 09/19/2024 

MAINTENANCE TAX 

$0.0K 
N/A 

General Operating 

$4,149,360 

Account Balance By Month I August 2023 - July 2024 

$7.0M 

$6.0M 

$5.0M 

$4.0M 

$3.0M 

$2.0M 

'> SALES TAX/INVESTMENTS/TAP CONNECTIONS 

Capital Projects 

$16,155,302 

$1.4M 
28% 

□ Debt Service 

$3,745,526 

Total For All Accounts: $24,050,188 

Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mar 24 Apr 24 May 24 Jun 24 Jul 24 

3 



Monthly Financial Summary - General Operating Fund 
CNP Utility District - GOF 

Account Balance Summary 

Balance as of 08/16/2024 

Receipts 

Disbursements 

Balance as of 09/19/2024 

July 2024 

Revenues 

Actual 

$455,987 

Expenditures 

Actual 

$429,165 

Budget 

$594,295 

Budget 

$531,473 

$4,149,118 

794,773 

(794,532} 

$4,149,360 

Over/(Under) 

($138,307} 

Over/(Under) 

($102,308} 

Overall Revenues & Expenditures 
By Month (Year to Date) 

-- Current Year Revenues --❖-- Prior Year Revenues 
-- Current Year Expenditures --•-- Prior Year Expenditures 

$1,000K 

$BOOK 

$600K 

$400K 

$200K 

$OK 
Dec Feb Apr Jun Aug Oct 

Nov Jan Mar May Jul Sep 

November 2023 - July 2024 (Year to Date) 

Revenues 

Actual Budget Over/(Under) 

$4,375,092 $4,288,741 $86,351 

Expenditures 

Actual Budget Over/(Under) 

$4,567,535 $4,823,100 ($255,565) 

Operating Fund Reserve Coverage Ratio (In Months) 

14 

12 

10 

8 

6 

4 

2 

0 
Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mar 24 Apr 24 May 24 Jun 24 Jul 24 

4 General Operating Fund 



~ Cash Flow Report - Checking Account 
CNP Utility District - GOF 

Number Name 

Balance as of 08/16/2024 

Receipts 

City of Houston - Sales Tax 

Wire Transfer from Lockbox 

Interest Earned on Checking 

Total Receipts 

Disbursements 
15106 AT&T. 

15107 

15133 

15135 

15136 

15137 

15140 

15838 

15839 

CenterPoint Energy 

Comcast 

North Harris County Regional Water Author 

Reliant 

Republic Services, Inc. 

Marks Richardson, P.C. 

B & A Municipal Tax Services, LLC 

Municipal Accounts & Consulting, L.P. 

Hartman Income Reit 

Dimitrios Fragkias 

Donald Steward 

Justin Wilkerson 

Mark Herman 

Naveed Jamil 

A & S Engineers, Inc. 

B & A Municipal Tax Services, LLC 

B & A Municipal Tax Services, LLC 

Champions Hydro-Lawn, Inc. 

Comcast 

DSHS Central Lab MC2004 

Memo 

Telephone Expense 

Utilities Expenses 

Internet Expense 

Pumpage Fees 

Utilities Expense - LS 

Garbage Expense 

Legal Fees 

Series 2024 - Bond Issuance Cost 

Series 2024 - Bookkeeping Fees 

Customer Refund 

Lents Family Park - Security Patrol 

Lents Family Park - Security Patrol 

Lents Family Park - Security Patrol 

Lents Family Park - Security Patrol 

Lents Family Park - Security Patrol 

Engineering Fees 

Quarterly Sales Tax Audit 

SB2 Compliance 

Maintenance & Repairs 

Internet Expense 

Laboratory Fees 

15840 

15841 

15842 

15843 

15844 

15845 

15846 

15847 

15848 

15849 

15850 

15851 

15852 

15853 

15854 

15855 

15856 

15857 

15858 

15859 

15860 

15861 

15862 

15863 

15864 

15865 

FM 1960 Green Medians Joint Powers Board Maintenance & Operations 

Eastex Environmental Laboratory, Inc Laboratory Fees 

Erock ON-Site LLC Generator Program - Energy Charges 

GJ Fuels, LLC Fuel Expense 

Hawkins, Inc 

Municipal Accounts & Consulting, L.P. 

Municipal District Services, LLC 

Ready Maintenance LLC 

Reliant 

Touchstone District Services 

Water Utility Services, Inc. 

PVS DX, Inc 

AT&T. 

CenterPoint Energy 

CENTRAL BANK - CHECKING - #XXXX0194 

Chemicals Expense 

Bookkeeping Fees 

Maintenance & Operations 

Mowing Expense 

Utility Expense 

Website Hosting & Maintenance 

Chemical & Lab Expense 

Chemicals Expense 

Telephone Expense 

Utility Expense 

5 

Amount 

57,764.18 

335,668.33 

40.85 

(236.65) 

(987.06) 

(669.09) 

(99,917.38) 

(17.04) 

(2,495.93) 

(9,084.80) 

(1,200.00) 

(4,000.00) 

(70.40) 

(3,200.00) 

(4,200;00) 

(3,400.00) 

(3,430.00) 

(1,800.00) 

(9,615.17) 

(4,000.00) 

(375.00) 

(77,689.90) 

(189.84) 

(1,147.67) 

(1,157.62) 

(6,077.00) 

(11,475.94) 

(3,493.74) 

(6,127.50) 

(7,379.99) 

(152,509.10) 

(1,969.00) 

(18,879.98) 

(523.00) 

(10,453.50) 

(2,086.22) 

0.00 

0.00 

Balance 

$127,363.92 

$393,473.36 · 

General Operating Fund 



Cash Flow Report - Checking Account 
CNP Utility District - GOF 

Number Name Memo 

Disbursements 
15866 Comcast Internet Expense 
15867 North Harris County Regional Water Author Pumpage Fees 
15868 Reliant Utility Expense 

15869 Republic Services, Inc. Garbage Expense 
Fees Central Bank Bank Service Charge 
HRP HR&P Payroll Admin Fee 
HRP HR&P Payroll Tax Liabilities 
Payroll Keith Brown. Fees of Office - 819/24 
Payroll Renee S Granberry Fees of Office - 819/24 
Payroll Kirk O'Neal Fees of Office - 819/24 

Payroll Ed Hudson. Fees of Office - 819/24 
Payroll Gregory M Koch. Fees of Office - 819/24 

Total Disbursements 

Balance as of 09/19/2024 

CENTRAL BANK - CHECKING • #XXXX0194 6 

Amount Balance 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(5.00) 

(50.00) 

(169.00) 

(214.82) 

(204.10) 

(219.51) 

(214.15) 

(204.10) 

$69,698.08 

General Operating Fund 



• Cash Flow Report - Lockbox Account 
CNP Utility District - GOF 

Number Name 

Balance as of 08/16/2024 

Receipts 
Accounts Receivable 

Accounts Receivable 

Total Receipts 

Disbursements 

Rtn Chk Central Bank 

Sweep CNP Utility District - OP 

Total Disbursements 

Balance as of 09/19/2024 

CENTRAL BANK - CHECKING - #XXXX4781 

Memo 

Customer Returned Items 

Wire Transfer to Checking 

7 

Amount 

217,590.85 

147,697.74 

(7,724.00) 

(335,668.33) 

Balance 

$25,876.20 

$365,288.59 

$47,772.46 

General Operating Fund 



Actual vs. Budget Comparison ~ CNP Utility District - GOF 

July 2024 November 2023 - July 2024 

Over/ Over/ Annual 
Actual Budget (Under) Actual Budget (Under) Budget 

··---·= ·--·----·---

Revenues 

Water Revenue 

14101 Water -Customer Service Revenue 62,788 98,580 (35,792) 547,588 575,050 (27,462) 821,500 

14102 NHCRWA Fees 142,398 262,188 (119,790) 1,274,806 1,529,430 (254,624) 2,184,900 

14103 NHCRWA - Capital & Interest 47,514 47,514 0 427,624 427,624 0 570,165 

14110 NHCRWA - Credit 3,016 3,016 0 27,140 27,140 0 36,187 

Total Water Revenue 255,716 411,297 (155,582) 2,277,159 2,559,244 (282,085) 3,612,752 

Wastewater Revenue 

14201 Wastewater-Customer Service Fee 54,115 49,600 4,515 443,408 446,400 (2,992) 595,200 

14203 Grease Trap 3,900 3,992 (92) 35,340 35,925 (585) 47,900 .. 
Total Wastewater Revenue 58,015 53,592 4,424 478,748 482,325 (3,577) 643,100 

Sales Tax Revenue 

14401 Sales Tax-GOH 55,102 59,989 (4,887) 554,251 622,422 (68,171) 834,400 

Total Sales Tax Revenue 55,102 59,989 (4,887) 554,251 622,422 (68,171) 834,400 

Tap Connection Revenue 

14501 Tap Connections 14,231 0 14,231 109,932 0 109,932 0 

14502 Inspection Fees 370 300 70 3,004 2,700 304 3,600 --~~----
Total Tap Connection Revenue 14,601 300 14,301 112,936 2,700 110,236 3,600 

Parks & Recreation Revenue 

14602 Security Patrol Revenue 40,715 41,667 (952) 367,272 375,000 (7,728) 500,000 

Total Parks & Recreation Revenue 40,715 41,667 (952) 367,272 375,000 (7,728) 500,000 

Administrative Revenue 

14702 Penalties & Interest 7,576 6,283 1,293 49,551 56,550 (6,999) 75,400 

14703 Plan Review Fees 300 0 300 700 0 700 0 
-

Total Administrative Revenue 7,876 6;283 1,593 50,251 56,550 (6,299) 75,400 

Interest Revenue 

14801 Interest Earned on Checking 137 100 37 890 900 (10) 1,200 

14802 Interest Earned on Temp. Invest 23,640 20,958 2,682 179,079 188,625 (9,547) 251,500 
-

Total Interest Revenue 23,777 21,058 2,718 179,968 189,525 (9,557) 252,700 

Other Revenue 

15801 Miscellaneous Income 186 108 78 17,606 975 16,631 1,300 
·----- ·----

Total Other Revenue 186 108 78 17,606 975 16,631 1,300 

Total Revenues 455,987 594,295 (138,307) 4,038,192 4,288,741 (250,549) 5,923,252 

8 General Operating Fund 



• Actual vs. Budget Comparison @j 
CNP Utility District - GOF 

July 2024 November 2023 - July 2024 

Over/ Over/ Annual 
Actual Budget (Under) Actual Budget (Under) Budget 

Expenditures 

Water Service 

16101 Billing Service Fees - Water 7,170 7,392 (222) 70,153 66,525 3,628 88,700 

16103 NHCRWA - Pumpage Fee 100,152 147,975 (47,823) 667,814 1,331,775 (663,961) 1,775,700 

16104 NHCRWA - Purchase Water 50,358 51,696 (1,338) 690,104 301,560 388,544 430,800 

16105 Maintenance & Repairs - Water 8,362 38,033 (29,672) 375,724 342,300 33,424 456,400 

16107 Chemicals - Water 10,564 8,192 2,373 59,392 73,725 (14,333) 98,300 

16108 Laboratory Expense - Water 1,962 1,558 404 12,197 14,025 (1,828) 18,700 

16109 Mowing - Water 985 758 226 9,432 6,825 2,606 9,100 

16110 Utilities - Water 10,859 11,300 (441) 89,996 101,700 (11,704) 135,600 

16114 Telephone Expense -Water 189 200 (11) 1,779 1,800 (21) 2,400 

16116 Permit Expense - Water 0 0 0 2,327 4,521 (2,194) 30,500 

16118 Commercial Meter Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,100 

Total Water Service 190,601 267,104 (76,504) 1,978,917 2,244,756 (265,839) 3,078,300 

Wastewater Service 

16201 Billing Service Fees-Wastewater 7,170 7,392 (222) 70,153 66,525 3,628 88,700 

16203 Sanitary Lift Station Exp 1,763 608 1,155. 14,307 5,475 8,832 7,300 

16205 Maint & Repairs - Wastewater 12,443 55,258 (42,815) 137,848 497,325 (359,477) 663,100 

16206 Storm Water Pump Station Exp 0 208 (208) 62 1,875 (1,813) 2,500 

16207 Chemicals - Wastewater 4,680 4,333 347 46,283 39,000 7,282 52,000 

16208 Laboratory Fees - Wastewater 6,255 10,417 (4,162) 84,478 93,750 (9,272) 125,000 

16209 Mowing - Wastewater 985 808 176 9,182 7,275 1,906 9,700 

16210 Utilities - Wastewater 17,581 22,383 (4,802) 157,220 201,450 (44,230) 268,600 

16211 Utilities - Lift Station 17 9 8 110 82 28 110 

16212 Sludge Removal 0 11,508 (11,508) 74,265 103,575 (29,310) 138,100 

16214 Telephone Expense - Wastewater 47 46 2 445 413 32 550 

16215 Grease Trap Expense 0 3,533 (3,533) 38,120 31,800 6,320 42,400 

Total Wastewater Service 50,941 116,505 (65,564) 632,471 1,048,545 (416,074) 1,398,060 

Garbage Service 

16301 Garbage Expense 2,313 1,900 413 21,248 17,100 4,148 22,800 

Total Garbage Service 2,313 1,900 413 21,248 17,100 4,148 22,800 

Storm Water Quality 

16404 Mowing - Detention 0 2,108 (2,108) 6,191 18,975 (12,784) 25,300 

Total Storm Water Quality 0 2,108 (2,108) 6,191 18,975 (12,784) 25,300 

Tap Connection 

16501 Tap Connection Expense 0 0 0 74,101 0 74,101 0 

16502 Inspection Expense 0 3,317 (3,317) 40,446 29,850 10,596 39,800 

Total Tap Connection 0 3,317 (3,317) 114,547 29,850 84,697 39,800 
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Actual vs. Budget Comparison ~ CNP Utility District - GOF 

July 2024 November 2023 - July 2024 

Over/ Over/ Annual 
Actual Budget (Under) Actual Budget (Under) Budget 

Expenditures 

Parks & Recreation Service 

16601 Green Medians Fees 1,158 1,117 41 10,033 10,050 (17) 13,400 

16602 Cypress Station-Assessment Fee 0 1,117 (1,117) 12,111 10,050 2,061 13,400 

16603 Park Maintenance 47,379 25,400 21,979 265,317 228,600 36,717 304,800 

16604 Park Utilities 31 58 (27) 365 525 (160) 700 --~~~--
Total Parks & Recreation Service 48,568 27,692 20,877 287,825 249,225 38,600 332,300 

Administrative Service 

16701 Administrative Fees 30 50 (20) 274 450 (176) 600 

16703 Legal Fees 7,733 4,750 2,983 34,469 42,750 (8,281) 57,000 

16705 Auditing Fees 0 0 0 26,000 25,000 1,000 25,000 

16706 Engineering Fees 4,381 7,083 (2,702) 47,349 63,750 (16,401) 85,000 

16707 Engineering Fees - Special 884 0 884 1,425 0 1,425 0 

16708 Financial Advisor Fees 0 0 0 950 950 0 950 

16709 Election Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 

16710 Website Expense 200 200 0 4,037 1,800 2,237 2,400 

16711 Sales Tax Tracking 0 0 0 12,000 12,000 0 16,000 

16712 Bookkeeping Fees 4,015 4,452 (437) 57,583 50,244 7,339 63,600 

16714 Printing & Office Supplies 478 508 (30) 4,702 4,575 127 6,100 

16715 Filing Fees 19 17 2 84 150 (66) 200 

16716 Delivery Expense 0 37 (37) 289 330 (41) 440 

16717 Postage 181 150 31 1,635 1,350 285 1,800 

16718 Insurance & Surety Bond 0 0 0 93,879 84,300 9,579 84,300 

16719 AWBD Expense 0 0 0 750 800 (50) 800 

16721 Meeting Expense 837 458 379 3,230 4,125 (895) 5,500 

16722 Bank Service Charge 95 242 (147) 1,545 2,175 (630) 2,900 

16723 Travel Expense 47 92 (45) 444 825 (381) 1,100 

16727 SB/HB Compliance 375 375 0 3,375 3,375 0 4,500 

16728 Record Storage Fees 408 183 225 1,975 1,650 325 2,200 

16729 Sponsorships 0 0 0 4,180 2,800 1,380 2,800 

16730 Consumer Confidence Report 0 0 0 0 8,000 (8,000) 8,000 

Total Administrative Service 19,683 18,597 1,086 300,176 311,399 (11,223) 381,190 

Security Service 

16801 Park Security Patrol 15,885 14,258 1,627 123,375 128,325 (4,950) 171,100 

16802 Internet - Security Cameras 916 925 (9) 36,115 8,325 27,790 11,100 

16803 Security Patrol Expense 77,600 77,608 (8) 699,080 698,475 605 931,300 

Total Security Service 94,401 92,792 1,609 858,570 835,125 23,445 1,113,500 

Payroll Expense 

17101 Payroll Expenses 663 1,108 (445) 7,293 9,975 (2,682) 13,300 
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• Actual vs. Budget Comparison ~ CNP Utility District - GOF 

July 2024 November 2023 - July 2024 

Over/ Over/ Annual 
Actual Budget (Under) Actual Budget (Under) Budget 

Expenditures 

Payroll Expense 

17102 Payroll Administration 50 50 0 400 450 (50) 600 

17103 Payroll Tax Expense 51 83 (33) 558 750 (192) 1,000 

Total Payroll Expense 764 1,242 (478) 8,251 11,175 (2,924) 14,900 

Other Expense 

17802 Miscellaneous. Expense 3,494 217 3,277 3,569 1,950 1,619 2,600 

Total Other Expense 3,494 217 3,277 3,569 1,950 1,619 2,600 

Total Expenditures 410,765 531,473 (120,708) 4,211,765 4,768,100 (556,335) 6,408,750 

Total Revenues (Expenditures) 45,222 62,822 (17,599) (173;573) (479,359) 305,786 (485,498) 

Other Revenues 

Extra Ordinary Revenue 

15901 Allocated Operating Reserves 0 0 0 0 0 0 540,498 

15902 Transfer From Capital Projects 0 0 0 336,900 0 336,900 0 

Total Extra Ordinary Revenue 0 0 0 336,900 0 336,900 540,498 

Total Other Revenues 0 0 0 336,900 0 336,900 540,498 

Other Expenditures 

Capital Outlay 

17901 Capital Outlay 18,400 0 18,400 355,770 55,000 300,770 55,000 

Total Capital Outlay 18,400 b 18,400 355,770 55,000 300,770 55,000 

Total Other Expenditures 18,400 0 18,400 355,770 55,000 300,770 55,000 

Total Other Revenues (Expenditures) (18,400) 0 (18,400) (18,870) (55,000) 36,130 485,498 

Excess Revenues (Expenditures) 26,822 62,822 (35,999) (192,443) (534,359) 341,916 0 
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August 

Expense 

16603 • Park Maintenance 24,236 

16801 • Park Security Patrol 13,195 

16604 • Park Utilities 46 

Total Expense 37,477 

September 

Expense 

16603 • Park Maintenance 30,268 

16801 • Park Security Patrol 16,030 

16604 • Park Utilities 0 

Total Expense 46,298 

CNP Utility District 
Park Expenses 

November 2023 - October 2024 

Budget $ Over Budget Nov 23 - Aug 24 

25,400 (1,164) 289,552 

14,258 (1,063) 136,570 

58 (12) 411 

39,716 (2,239) 426,533 

Budget $ Over Budget Nov 23 - Sept 24 

25,400 4,868 319,820 

14,258 1,772 152,600 

58 (58) 411 

39,716 6,582 472,831 

12 

YTDBudget $ Over Budget Annual Budget 

254,000 35,552 304,800 

142,583 (6,013) 171,100 

583 (172) 700 

397,166 29,367 476,600 

YTDBudget $ Over Budget Annual Budget 

279,400 40,420 304,800 

156,842 (4,242) 171,100 

642 (231) 700 

436,884 35,947 476,600 



CNP 
Patrol Detail History 

Total Hours Worked 
Year Januai:y Februa!Y March A[>ril Mal'. Iune July Au~st Segtember October November December Total 

2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 312 320 834 

2012 382 320 320 410 320 395 319 307 398 320 305 400 4,196 

2013 315 399 311 320 318 341 479 382 402 313 392 305 4;2.77 

2014 324 397 392 248 322 403 328 383 348 330 411 328 4;2.14 

2015 324 379 312 324 401 240 400 394 322 315 395 332 4,138 

2016 413 • 332 327 405 320 330 411 350 316 403 327 332 4;2.66 

2017 404 320 328 393 328 329 408 329 386 329 323 408 4;2.85 

2018 332 331 331 326 415 486 263 336 403 347 325 316 4;2.11 

2019 391 405 331 333 321 417 391 260 405 336 380 332 4,302 

2020 336 408 379 392 414 392 329 340 418 339 411 342 4,500 

2021 423 339 343 342 416 257 421 420 339 412 344 344 4,400 

2022 426 338 341 420 351 349 431 337 349 435 349 357 4,483 

2023 426 351 344 433 336 329 405 321 388 334 338 396 4,401 

2024 334 329 398 307 329 334 409 341 413 3,194 

Total Amount 
Year Janua!Y Febru~ March Ar>ril May June July Au~st SeEtember October November December Total 

2011 $0 $0 so so $0 $0 so $0 so S7,360 $11,430 S12,170 $30,960 

2012 14,545 12,180 12,140 15,635 12,220 15,095 12,070 11,615 15,080 12,185 11,515 15,130 S159,410 

2013 11,870 15,165 11,840 12,240 12,300 13;260 18,645 14,050 16,390 12,140 15;2.40 11,775 $164,915 

2014 12,500 15,360 15,155 9,595 12,450 15,585 12,700 14,860 13,425 12,765 15,915 12,660 $162,970 

2015 12,535 14,750 12,080 12,540 15,560 9;2.75 15,505 15,265 12,465 12,195 15,650 12,840 $160,660 

2016 16,005 12,860 12,660 15,725 12,390 12,800 15,910 13,210 12;2.95 15,655 12,685 12,880 $165,075 

2017 15,690 12,440 12,695 15,305 12,720 12,755 15,855 12,860 14,950 12,770 12,545 15,825 $166,410 

2018 12,860 12,785 12,835 12,635 16,075 18,855 10,100 12,995 15,610 13,445 12,610 _12;2.20 $163,025 

2019 15,190 15,750 12,845 12,915 12,775 15,650 15,150 10,045 15,735 13,015 14,795 12,870 $166,735 

2020 13,020 15,855 14,620 7,430 16,045 15,215 12,735 13,160 16;2.05 13,125 15,925 13;2.30 $166,565 

2021 16,380 13,125 13;2.60 13;2.45 16,130 9,905 16,310 16,275 13,125 15,995 13,300 13,300 $170,350 

2022 16,485 13,090 13,195 16,275 13,545 13,475 16,665 12,955 13,475 16,800 13,475 13,775 $173;2.10 

2023 16,485 13,530 13,300 16,730 13,020 12,775 15,750 12,485 15,125 12,935 13,090 15,420 S170,645 

2024 12,950 12,775 15,505 12,705 12,775 12,950 15,885 13,195 16,030 $124,770 

13 



Balance Sheet as of 07/31/2024 
CNP Utility District ~ GOF 

Assets 

Bank 

11101 Cash in Bank 

11102 Lockbox 

Total Bank 

Investments 

11201 Time Deposits 

Total Investments 

Receivables 

11301 Accounts Receivable 

11305 Accrued Interest 

11306 Due From City of Houston-SalesT 

Total Receivables 

lnterfund Receivables 

11401 Due From Capital Projects 

Total lnterfund Receivables 

Reserves 

11601 FM 1960 Joint Powers - Reserve 

Total Reserves 

Prepaids 

11704 Prepaid Security 

Total Prepaids 

Total Assets 

Liabilities & Equity 

Liabilities 

Accounts Payable 

12101 Accounts Payable 

Total Accounts Payable 

Other Current Liabilities 

12204 Retainage Payable 

Total Other Current Liabilities 

Deposits 

12601 Customer Meter Deposits 

Total Deposits 

Total Liabilities 

Equity 

Unassigned Fund Balance 

13101 Unassigned Fund Balance 

Total Unassigned Fund Balance 

14 

e) 

$374,308 

25,876 

$400,184 

$3,980,851 

$3,980,851 

$653,052 

24,107 

140,000 

$817,159 

$820,180 

$820,180 

$2,100 

$2,100 

$77,600 

$77,600 

$6,098,074 

$212,068 

$212,068 

$88,243 

$88,243 

$522,843 

$522,843 

$823,155 

$5,467,362 

$5,467,362 

General Operating Fund 



Balance Sheet as of 07/31/2024 
CNP Utility District - GOF 

Liabilities & Equity 

Equity 

Net Income 

Total Equity 

Total Liabilities & Equity 

($192,443) 

$5,274,919 

$6,098,074 
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Account Balance Summary 

Balance as of 08/16/2024 $4,736,094 

Receipts 13,105,747 

Disbursements (1,686,539) 

Balance as of 09/19/2024 $16, 155,302 

Overall Revenues & Expenditures 
By Month (Year to Date) 

_,,_ Current Year Revenues --♦-- Prior Year Revenues 
-- Current Year Expenditures --•-- Prior Year Expenditures 

$2.0M 

$1.5M 

$1.0M 

$0.SM 

$0.0M 
Dec Feb Apr Jun Aug Oct 

Nov Jan Mar May Jul Sep 

Account Balance By Month I August 2023 - July 2024 

- CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 

$7.000M 

$6.500M 

$6.000M 

$5.500M 

$5.000M 

$4.500M 
Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mar 24 Apr 24 May 24 Jun 24 Jul 24 



CNPUD-CPF 

Cash Flow Report - Bond Funding 
As of August 29, 2024 

Date Num 

21101 • Cash in Bank 
Total 21101 • Cash in Bank 

21201 • Time Deposits 

Name 

08/29/2024 S2024 CRP / AI Hafer Road Owner, LP 
08/29/2024 S2024 CNP Utility District - Const 
08/29/2024 S2024 CNP Utility District - Const 
08/29/2024 S2024 CNP Utility District- Const 
08/29/2024 S2024 CNP Utility District - Const 
08/29/2024 Wire Ipreo LLC 
08/29/2024 Wire Marks Richardson, P.C. 
08/29/2024 Wire Moody's Investors Service, Corp. 
08/29/2024 Wire Norton Rose Fulbright 
08/29/2024 Wire The GMS Group, L.L.C. 
08/29/2024 Wire BONY 
08/29/2024 Wire Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 

Total 21201 • Time Deposits 

TOTAL 

17 

Memo 

Series 2024 - Wire Transfer 
Series 2024 - Bond Proceeds 
Series 2024 - Paying Agent Fee 
Series 2024 -TCEQ Fee 
Series 2024 - Expenses Paid by Paying Agent 
Series 2024 - Bond Issuance Costs 
Series 2024 - Legal Fees 
Series 2024 - Rating Fee 
Series 2024 - Disclosure Counsel Fees 
Series 2022 - Financial Advisory Fees 
Series 2024 - Paying Agent Fee 
Series 2024 -TCEQ Fees 

Amount 

(781,397.32) 
12,276,937.90 

750.00 
35,000.00 

677,812.10 
(2,237.10) 

(360,000.00) 
(27,000.00) 

(7,500.00) 
(281,075.00) 

(750.00) 
(35,000.00) 

11,495,540.58 

11,495,540.58 



Number Name Memo Amount Balance 

Balance as of 08/16/2024 $595.00 

Receipts 
Transfer from Money Market 29,243.96 
Transfer from Money Market 59,017.50 

Total Receipts $88,261.46 

Disbursements 
1645 A & S Engineers, Inc. Series 2024 - Bond Issuance Expense (50,017.50) 
1646 Forvis Mazars Series 2024 - Audit Fees (9,000.00) 
1647 A & S Engineers, Inc. Engineering Fees (29,243.96) 
Fees Central Bank Bank Service Charge (5.00) 

Total Disbursements ($88,266.46) 

Balance as of 09/19/2024 • $590.00 



WATER, SEWER, PARK/ROAD/OTHER REFUNDING 
DRAINAGE 

Authorized Authorized Authorized 

$92.76M $10.00M $32.00M 

Issued Issued Issued 

$51.26M $3.98M $9.93M 

*Actual 'Outstanding' Refunding Bonds issued below may differ from the 'Issued' total above pursuant to Chapter 1207, Texas Government Code. 

Outstanding Debt Breakdown 

Total 

Series Issued I Original Bonds Issued 

2021 - WS&D 

2018-WS&D 

2016 - Refunding 

2015 - Refunding 

$8,305,000 

$11,940,000 

$9,995,000 

$6,315,000 

$36,555,000 

Maturity Date 

2049 

2045 

2036 

2035 

Principal Outstanding 

$8,305,000 

$11,940,000 

$7,300,000 

$1,510,000 

$29,055,000 



Paying Agent Series Principal Interest Total 

Bank of New York 2021 - WS&D $0.00 $72,006.25 $72,006.25 

Amegy Bank of Texas 2018 -WS&D $0.00 $206,346.89 $206,346.89 

Amegy Bank of Texas 2016 - Refunding $0.00 $95,675.00 $95,675.00 

Amegy Bank of Texas 2015 - Refunding $0.00 $25,512.50 $25,512.50 

Total Due 10/01/2024 $0.00 $399,540.64 $399,540.64 

Paying Agent Series Principal Interest Total 

Bank of New York 2021 - WS&D $0.00 $72,006.25 $72,006.25 

Amegy Bank of Texas 2018-WS&D $0.00 $206,346.80 $206,346.80 

Amegy Bank of Texas 2016 - Refunding $505,000.00 $95,675.00 $600,675.00 

Amegy Bank of Texas 2015 - Refunding $625,000.00 $25,512.50 $650,512.50 

Total Due 04/01/2025 $1,130,000.00 $399,540.55 $1,529,540.55 



Funds Available to Invest 

$4,149,360 

Funds Invested 

$4,031,889 

Percent Invested 

97% 

On Demand 5.36% 

Funds Available to Invest 

$16,155,302 

Funds Invested 

$16,154,712 

Percent Invested 

99% 

180 Days 

270 Days 

1 Yr 

13 Mo 

18 Mo 

2 Yr 

*Rates are based on the most current quoted rates and are subject to change daily. 

.. 

Funds Available to Invest 

$3,745,526 

Funds Invested 

$3,745,526 

Percent Invested 

100% 

Other Funds 

Funds Available to Invest 

N/A 

Funds Invested 

N/A 

Percent Invested 

N/A 

U.S. Treasuries 

5.24% 180 Days 4.58% 

5.00% 270 Days 4.58% 

5.04% 1 Yr 3.95% 

3.78% 13 Mo N/A 

4.14% 18 Mo 3.95% 

1.87% 2 Yr 3.55% 

Investment Rates Over Time (By Month) I August 2023 - July 2024 

-fr-- MONEY MARKET ~:;-- CD-1 YEAR -:- U.S. TREASURIES-1 Year 

5.60% 

5.40% 

5.20% 

5.00% 

4.80% 

4.60% 
Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mar 24 Apr 24 May 24 Jun 24 Jul 24 



FUND: General Operating 

Financial Institution (Acct Number) I issue Date I Maturity Date I Interest Rate I Account Balance I Notes 

Certificates of Deposit 

INDEPENDENT BANK (XXXX7961) 04/09/2024 10/06/2024 5.50% 235,000.00 

THIRD COAST BANK, SSB (XXXX2163) 10/18/2023 10/17/2024 5.50% 235,000.00 

VERITEX COMMUNITY BANK (XXXX0247) 11/12/2023 11/11/2024 5.54% 235,000.00 

AMERICAN BANK, N.A. (XXXX0882) 06/03/2024 01/29/2025 5.00% 235,000.00 

ORIGIN BANK (XXXX2593) 08/19/2024 02/19/2025 5.05% 235,000.00 

FRONTIER BANK (XXXX1829) 05/30/2024 05/30/2025 5.25% 235,000.00 

SOUTH ST AR BANK (XXXX0345} 06/06/2024 06/06/2025 5.05% 235,000.00 

WALLIS BANK (XXXX8331) 07/27/2024 07/27/2025 5.10% 235,000.00 

CADENCE BANK (XXXX1102} 08/24/2024 08/28/2025 5.25% 235,000.00 

Money Market Funds 

TEXAS CLASS (XXXX0001) 05/05/2016 5.41% 1,916,889.24 

Checking Account(s) 

CENTRAL BANK - CHECKING (XXXX4781} 0.00% 47,772.46 Lockbox 

CENTRAL BANK - CHECKING (XXXX0194} 0.00% 69,698.08 Checking Account 

Totals for General Operating Fund $4,149,359.78 

FUND: Capital Projects 

Financial Institution (Acct Number) I Issue Date j Maturity Date I Interest Rate I Account Balance Notes 

Money Market Funds 

TEXAS CLASS (XXXX0003) 09/25/2017 5.41% 744,197.31 Series 2018 

TEXAS CLASS (XXXX0004) 03/19/2021 5.41% 2,098,773.07 Series 2021 

TEXAS CLASS (XXXX0005) 08/07/2024 5.41% 13,311,741.30 Series 2024 WSD 

Checking Account(s) 

CENTRAL BANK- CHECKING (XXXX0178) 0.00% 590.00 Checking Account 

Totals for Capital Projects Fund $16,155,301.68 

FUND: Debt Service 

Financial Institution (Acct Number) I issue Date I Maturity Date I Interest Rate I Account Balance I Notes 

Certificates of Deposit 

THIRD COAST BANK-DEBT (XXXX6768) 03/04/2024 03/04/2025 5.50% 235,000.00 

VERITEX COMM. BANK - DEBT (XXXX5907) 08/19/2024 03/17/2025 5.11% 235,000.00 



FUND: Debt Service 

Financial Institution (Acct Number) 

Money Market Funds 

TEXAS CLASS (XXXX0002) 

Totals for Debt Service Fund 

Grand Total for CNP Utility District : 

I issue Date I Maturity Date I interest Rate I Account Balance I Notes 

05/05/2016 5.41% 3,275,526.31 

$3,745,526.31 

$24,050,187.77 



Capital Projects Fund Breakdown 
CNP LID 

As of 9/19/2024 

Net Proceeds for All Bond Issues 

Receipts 
Bond Proceeds - Series 2018 

Interest Earnings - Series 2018 

Bond Proceeds - Series 2021 

Interest Earnings - Series 2021 

Bond Proceeds - Series 2024 

Interest Earnings - Series 2024 

Disbursements 
Disbursements - Series 2018 

Disbursements - Series 2021 

Disbursements - Series 2024 

Total Cash Balance 

Balances by Account 

Central Bank - Checking 

Texas Class - Series 2018 

Texas Class - Series 2021 

Texas Class - Series 2024 

Total Cash Balance 

Balances by Bond Series 

Bond Proceeds - Series 2018 
Bond Proceeds - Series 2021 

Bond Proceeds - Series 2024 

Total Cash Balance 

$11,940,000 

689,361.07 

8,305,000.00 

495,533.47 

14,000,000.00 

5,120.22 

(11,885,163.76) 

(6,701,170.40) 

(693,378.92) 

$16,155,301.68 

$590.00 

744,197.31 

2,098,773.07 

13,311,741.30 

$16,155,301.68 

$744,197.31 

2,099,363.07 

13,311,741.30 

$16,155,301.68 

Remaining Costs/Surplus By Bond Series 

Remaining Costs - Series 2018 

Remaining Costs - Series 2021 

Remaining Costs - Series 2024 

Total Amount in Remaining Costs 
24 

$698,413.30 

1,256,945.77 

13,173,000.00 

$15,128,359.07 



Capital Projects Fund Breakdown 
CNP UD 

As of 9/19/2024 
Surplus & Interest - Series 2018 
Surplus & Interest - Series 2021 
Surplus & Interest - Series 2024 

Total Surplus & Interest Balance 

Total Remaining Costs/Surplus 

25 

$45,870.02 
842,331.29 

138,741.30 

$1,026,942.61 

$16,155,301.68 



Cost Comparison - $11,940,000 - Series 2018 
CNP UD 

USE OF 
PROCEEDS 

CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

Developer Items 
Interstate Commerce Center 
Engineering and Technical Services 

Subtotal Developer Items 

District Items 
Water Plant No. 3 & 4 Improvements 
Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements 
Contingencies 
Engineering 
Land Costs for ICC Site Detention 

Subtotal District Items 

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

Legal Fees 

Fiscal Agent Fees 

Developer Interest 
Bond Discount 
Bond Issuance Costs 
Bond Application Report 
AG Fees 
TCEQ Bond Issuance Fees 
Surplus Funds (WWTP Project) 

Total Surplus Allocations 

TOTAL NON.-CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

TOTAL BOND ISSUE REQUIREMENT 

$1,126,647.00 
154,714.00 

$1,281,361.00 

$1,632,000.00 
$5,049,000.00 

$831,300.00 
$1,133,000.00 

$833,913.00 
$9,479,213.00 

$10,760,574.00 

$308,500.00 
238,800.00 
143,968.00 
358,200.00 
45,608.00 
45,000.00 

9,500.00 
29,850.00 

720,720.00 
(720,720.00) 

$1,179,426.00 

$11,940,000.00 
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ACTUAL 
COSTS 

$1,126,647 
154,713.77 

$1,281,361.26 

$1,632,000 
5,049,000 

631,857 
1,082,258 

833,913 
$9,229,028.37 

$10,510,389.63 

$308,500.00 
238,800 
135,006 
352,522 
49,696 
40,909 

9,500 
29,850 
22,307 

$1,187,090.11 

$11,697,479.74 

REMAINING 
COSTS 

$0 
0 

$0.00 

$0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

698,413 

$698,413.30 

$698,413.30 

Interest Earned 

Total Surplus & Interest 

Total Remaining Funds 

VARIANCE 
(OVER)/UNDER 

($0.49) 
$0.23 

($0.26) 

$0 
0 

199,443 
50,742 

0 
$250,184.63 

$250,184.37 

$0 
0 

8,962 
5,678 

(4,088) 
4,091 

0 
0 
0 

$14,642.59 

$264,826.96 

$689,447.08 

$45,870.02 

$744,283.32 



Cost Comparison - $8,305,000 - Series 2021 
CI\IP UD 

USE OF 
PROCEEDS 

CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

Developer Items 
Prologis waterline and force main extension 
Prologis waterline and detention pond 
ICC Phase II drainage improvements 
North 45 Commerce Park 
Engineering and materials testing 

Subtotal Developer Items 

District Items 
WWTP & WP SCADA System Replacement 
GST Recoating 
WP #1 Recoating 
WP #1 Motor Control Center Replacement 
WP #2 Improvements 
WWTP Improvements - PH 2 
Contingencies 
Engineering 
Detention Pond Land Acquisition Costs 

Subtotal District Items 

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

Legal Fees 
Financial Advisor Fees 
Developer Interest 
Bond Discount 
Bond Issuance Costs 
Bond Application Report Costs 
Attorney General Fee 
Commission Bond Issuance Fee 
Surplus Funds (SCADA Project) 

Total Surplus Allocations 

TOTAL NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

TOTAL BOND ISSUE REQUIREMENT 

$189,574.00 
340,247.00 
115,062.00 
358,757.00 
238,420.00 

$1,242,060.00 

$600,000.00 
583,000.00 
288,000.00 
683,000.00 
137,000.00 

1,713,750.00 
400,400.00 
749,395.00 

1,057,546.00 
$6,212,091.00 

$7,454,1:51.00 

$217,625.00 
166,100.00 

83,896.00 
249,150.00 

45,010.00 
60,000.00 

8,305.00 
20,763.00 

380,000.00 
(380,000.00) 

$850,849.00 

$8,305,000.00 
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ACTUAL 
COSTS 

$189,574 
340,247 
115,062 
358,757 
238,420 

$1,242,060.37 

$600,000 
320,920 
288,000 

0 
0 

1,829,581 
400,400 
418,538 
767,065 

$4,624,504.17 

$5,866,564.54 

217,625 
166,100 
40,000 

133,313 
51,589 
60,000 

8,305 
20,763 

136,911 

$834,605.86 

$6,701,170.40 

REMAINING 
COSTS 

$0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$0.00 

$0 
0 
0 

683,000 
0 
0 
0 

330,857 
0 

$1,013,856.77 

$1,013,856.77 

$0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

243,089 

$243,089.00 

$1,256,945.77 

Interest Earned 

Total Surplus & Interest 

Total Remaining Funds 

VARIANCE 
(OVER)/UNDER 

$0 
0 

(0.37) 
0 
0 

($0.37) 

$0 
262,080 

0 
0 

137,000 
(115,831) 

0 
0 

290,481 
$573,730.06 

$573, 7:29.69 

($0.06) 
0 

43,896.00 
115,837.14 

(6,579.44) 
0 
0 

0.50 
0 

$"153,154.14 

$726,883.83 

$495,447.46 

$842,331.29 

$2,099,277.06 



Cost Comparison - $14,000,000 - Series 2024 
CNP UD 

CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

Developer Items 
Water line Extension for Alliance North Business Park 

Engineering 
Subtotal Developer Items 

District Items 
Wastewater Treatment Plant Rehabilitation, Phase 2 
Commercial water meter replacement 
Wastewater treatment plant sand filter rehabilitation 
Water plant booster pump column replacement 
Contingencies 
Engineering 

Less Surplus Funds Available - WWTP Imp Ph 2 (S 2021) 

Subtotal District Items 

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

Legal Fees 

Fiscal Agent Fees 

Capitalized Interest 
Developer Interest 
Bond Discount 
Bond Issuance Expenses 
Attorney General Fee 
TCEQ Bond Issuance Fee 
Bond Application Report Cost 

TOTAL NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

TOTAL BOND ISSUE REQUIREMENT 

USE OF 
PROCEEDS 

$555,242.00 

184,132.00 

$739,374.00 

$6,972,000.00 
1,182,000.00 

890,000.00 
240,000.00 

1,631,000.00 
2,258,000.00 

(1,885,150.00) 

$11,287,850.00 

$12,027,224.00 

$360,000.00 

280,000.00 

735,000.00 
48,669.00 

420,000.00 
34,607.00 

9,500.00 
35,000.00 
50,000.00 

$1,972,776.00 

$14,000,000.00 
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ACTUAL REMAINING VARIANCE 
COSTS COSTS (OVER)/UNDER 

$555,242.44 $0.00 ($0.44) 

184,132.24 0.00 (0.24) 

$739,374.68 $0.00 ($0.68) 

$0.00 $6,972,000.00 $0.00 
0.00 1,182,000.00 0.00 
0.00 890,000.00 0.00 
0.00 240,000.00 0.00 
0.00 1,631,000.00 0.00 
0.00 2,258,000.00 0.00 

(1,885,150.00) 

($1,885,150.00) $13,173,000.00 $0.00 

($1,145,775.32) $13,173,000.00 ($0.68) 

$360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 

280,000.00 0.00 0.00 

589,500.00 0.00 145,500.00 
42,022.64 0.00 6,646.36 

420,000.00 0.00 0.00 
53,131.60 0.00 (18,524.60} 
9,500.00 0.00 0.00 

35,000.00 0.00 0.00 
50,000.00 0.00 0.00 

$1,839,154.24 $0.00 $133,621.76 

$693,378.92 $13,173,000.00 $133,621.08 

Interest Earned $5,120.22 

Total Surplus & Interest $138,741.30 

Total Remaining Funds $13,311,741.30 



Cost Comparison - $14,000,000 - Series 2024 
CNP UD 

USE OF 
PROCEEDS 

CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

Developer Items 
Water line Extension for Alliance North Business Park 

Engineering 

Subtotal Developer Items 

District Items 
Wastewater Treatment Plant Rehabilitation, Phase 2 
Commercial water meter replacement 
Wastewater treatment plant sand filter rehabilitation 
Water plant booster pump column replacement 
Contingencies 
Engineering 

Less Surplus Funds Available - WWTP Imp Ph 2 (S 2021) 

Subtotal District Items 

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

Legal Fees 

Fiscal Agent Fees 

Capitalized Interest 
Developer Interest 
Bond Discount 
Bond Issuance Expenses 
Attorney General Fee 
TCEQ Bond Issuance Fee 
Bond Application Report Co.st 

TOTAL NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

TOTAL BOND ISSUE REQUIREMENT 

$555,242.00 

184,132.00 

$739,374.00 

$6,972,000.00 
1,182,000.00 

890,000.00 
240,000.00 

1,631,000.00 
2,258,000.00 

(1,885,150.00) 

$11,287,850.00 

$12,027,224.00 

$360,000.00 

280,000.00 

735,000.00 
48,669.00 

420,000.00 
34,607.00 
9,500.00 

35,000.00 
50,000.00 

$1,972,776.00 

$14,000,000.00 
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ACTUAL 
COSTS 

$555,242.44 

184,132.24 

$739,374.68 

$0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

(1,885,150.00) 

{$1,885,150.00) 

($1,145,775.32) 

$360,000.00 

280,000.00 

589,500.00 
4;2,022.64 

420,000.00 
53,131.60 

9,500.00 
35,000.00 
50,000.00 

$1,839,154.24 

$693,378.92 

REMAINING 
COSTS 

$0.00 

0.00 

$0.00 

$6,972,000.00 
1,182,000.00 

890,000.00 
240,000.00 

1,631,000.00 
2,258,000.00 

$13,173,000.00 

$13,173,000.00 

$0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

$0.00 

$13,173,000.00 

Interest Earned 

Total Surplus & Interest 

Total Remaining Funds 

VARIANCE 
(OVER)/UNDER 

($0.44) 

(0.24) 

($0.68) 

$0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

$0.00 

($0.68) 

$0.00 

0.00 

145,500.00 
6,646.36 

0.00 
(18,524.60) 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

$133,621.76 

$133,621.08 

$5,120.22 

$138,741.30 

$13,311,741.30 



Sales Tax Revenue History 
CMP Utility District 

Year January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

2022 65,430 67,554 90,301 73,709 69,289 79,308 65,222 65,272 81,177 64,203 60,987 82,792 $865,244 

2023 55,775 61,269 79,783 58,797 68,115 79,090 60,562 67,275 68,963 53,660 55,118 71,718 $780,124 

2024 52,881 57,843 71,692 55,102 57,764 $295,282 

Total $174,086 $186,667 $241,775 $187,608 $195,168 $158,398 $125,784 $132,547 $150,140 $117,863 $116,105 $154,510 $1,940,650 
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Cash Flow Forecast 
CNP Utility District 

10124 10125 10126 10127 10128 

% Change in Water Rate 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 

% Change in Wastewater Rate 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 

% Change in WHCRWA 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 

% Change in Expenses 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 

Beginning Cash Balance 10123 $5,623,873 $5,827,948 $5,295,920 $4,723,382 $4,113,366 

Revenues 

Water Revenue 821,500 829,715 838,012 846,392 854,856 

Wastewater Revenue 595,200 613,056 631,448 650,391 669,903 

NHCRWA Revenue 2,791,252 3,070,377 3,377,415 3,715,156 4,086,672 

Sales Tax - COH 834,400 834,400 834,400 834,400 834,400 

Tap & Inspection Revenue 3,600 0 0 0 0 

Other 877,300 921,165 967,223 1,015,584 1,066,364 

Total Revenues $5,923,252 $6,268,713 $6,648,498 $7,061,924 $7,512,195 

Expenses 

Purchase Water $430,800 $435,108 $439,459 $443,854 $448,292 

NHCRWA 1,775,700 1,953,270 2,148,597 2,363,457 2,599,802 

Other Expenses 4,202,250 4,412,363 4,632,981 4,864,630 5,107,861 

Total Expenses $6,408,750 $6,800,741 $7,221,037 $7,671,940 • $8,155,956 

Net Surplus ($485,498) ($532,027) ($572,539) ($610,016) ($643,761) 

Capital Outlay 

Capital Outlay $337,370 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Total Capital Outlay $337,370 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Construction Surplus $1,026,943 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Ending Cash Balance $5,827,948 $5,295,920 $4,723,382 $4,113,366 $3,469,605 

Operating Reserve % of Exp 

Percentage 91% 78% 65% 54% 43% 

Number of Months 11 9 8 6 5 

Bond Authority 

Remaining Bonding Capacity - $41,500,000 

Maintenance Tax Rate Cap - N/A 
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2025 AWBD Midwinter Conference 
CNP Utility District 

Friday, January 24 - Saturday, January 25, 2025 
JW Marriott, Austin, TX 

Director Registration 

Name Attending Online 

Renee S. Granberry 

Kirk O'Neal 

Keith Brown 

Ed Hudson 

Gregory Koch 

Note 

Paid 

Prior Conference Expenses 

Paid 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Register on-line www.awbd-tx.org (For log in assistance, contact Taylor Cavnar: tcavnar@awbd-tx.org) 

This page only confirms registration for the conference, not hotel registrations. 

All hotel reservations are the sole responsibility of each attendee. 

Your conference registration confirmation will contain a housing reservation request web link. 

The link will require the registration number from your conference registration before you can reserve a room. 

All requests for an advance of funds must be sent via email to the bookkeeper within 30 days of conference. 

Registration Dates 
Early Registration: 

Regular Registration: 

Late Registration 

Cancellation Policy 

Begins 

Begins 

Begins 

All cancellations must be made in writing. 

7/3/2024 $390 

7/25/2024 $440 

12/12/2024 $540 

A $50.00 administrative fee is assessed for each conference registration cancelled on or before 12/11/24. 

There will be no refunds after 12/11/24. 

Housing Information 
Hotel reservations are only available to attendees who are registered with AWBD-TX for the Conference. 

If you have questions, please call Taylor Cavnar at (281) 350-7090. 
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R 
MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTS 
Et CONSULTING, LP. 

CNP Utility District 

Quarterly Investment Inventory Report 

Period Ending July 31, 2024 

COMPLIANCE TRAINING BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
CNP Utility District 

Attached is the Quarterly Investment Inventory Report for the 

Period ending July 31, 2024. 

HB 675 states the Investment Officer must attend at least one training seminar for (6) six hours 

Within twelve months of taking office and requires at least ( 4) four hours training within each (2) 

two year period thereafter. 

This report and the District's investment portfolio are in compliance with the 

investment strategies expressed in the Districts's investment policy, and the 
Public Funds Investment Act. 

I, hereby certify that, pursuant to Senate Bill 253 and in connection with the 

preparation of the investment report, I have reviewed the divestment lists 
prepared and maintained by the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts, and the 

District does not own direct or indirect holdings in any companies identified on such lists. 

~ 
Mark M. Burton 
(Investment Officer) 

~ .IkA½ 
Ghia Lewis 
(Investment Officer) 
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INVESTMENT OFFICERS 

Mark M. Burton 

Ghia Lewis 

1281 Brittmoore Road• • Houston, Texas 77043 • Phone: 713.623.4539 • Fax: 713.629.6859 

CURRENT TRAINING 

November 27, 2015 (Te:,,,-pool Academy 10 Hours) 

December 26, 2017 (Te"--pool Academy 10 Hours) 

January 9, 2020 (TexPool Academy 12 Hours) 

December 31, 2021 (Te"--pool Academy 10 Hours) 

December 16, 2023 (Texpool Academy 10 Hours) 

November 5, 2015. (Te"--pool Academy.10 Hours) 

November 6, 2017 (Texpool Academy 10 Hours) 

November 5, 2019 (Te"--pool Academy 10 Hours) 

December 28, 2021 (Texpool Academy 10 Hours) 

December 26, 2023 (Texpool Academy 10 Hours) 



Fund: Operating 

Financial Institution: TEXAS CLASS 

Account Number: XXXX:0001 Date Opened: 05/05/2016 Current Interest Rate: 5.41% 

Date 

05/01/2024 

05/16/2024 

05/30/2024 

05/31/2024 

06/03/2024 

06/06/2024 

06/20/2024 

06/30/2024 

07/25/2024 

07/26/2024 

07/29/2024 

07/31/2024 

Methods Used For Reporting Market Values 

Certificates of Deposits: 

Securities/Direct Goveounent Obligations: 

Public Fund Investment Pool/1lli[ Accounts: 

To GOF Checking 

FRONT CD XXXX1829 INTEREST 

\VT TO AMERJCAN XXXX0882 

S.STARXXXX0345 INTEREST 

To GOF Checking 

Transfer to GOF Checking 

AG Wire - Series 2024 

WALLIS CD XXXX8331 INTEREST 

Face Value Plus Accrued Interest 

Descrip_tion 

lvfarket V.tluc Quoted by the Seller of the Security and Co116oned in Writing 

Balance = Book V nlue = Current Market 

CNP Utility District 

Summary of Money Market Funds 
05/01/2024 - 07/31/2024 

Totals for Account XXXX:0001: 

Totals for Operating Fund: 
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Begin Balance Cash Added Cash Withdrawn Int. Earned End Balance 

2,967,088.38 

(40,000.00) 

11,972.11 

13,577.73 

(235,000.00) 

12,005.56 

(100,000.00) 

12,067.16 

(555,000.00) 

(9,500.00) 

12,005.57 

11,634.34 

$2,967,088.38 $35,983.24 ($939,500.00) $37,279.23 $2,100,850.85 

$2,967,088.38 $35,983.24 ($939,500.00) $37,279.23 $2,100,850.85 



Fund: Capital Projects 

Financial Institution: TEXAS CLASS 

Account Number: XXXX:0003 

Date 

05/01/2024 

05/10/2024 

05/31/2024 

06/30/2024 

07/25/2024 

07/31/2024 

Account Number: XXXX:0004 

Date 

05/01/2024 

05/16/2024 

05/31/2024 

06/30/2024 

07/25/2024 

07/31/2024 

Methods Used For R_9>ortin_[ Market Values 

Certificates ofDcpositi:: 

Securities/Direct Gm:emment Obligntions: 

Public Fund Investment Pool/i\L.\.I Accounts: 

Date Opened: 09/25/2017 Current Interest Rate: 5.41% 

Description 

From CPF Checking 

To CPF Checking 

Date Opened: 03/19/2021 Current Interest Rate: 5.41% 

Description 

To CPF Checking 

Face Value Plus Accrued Interest 

lvfarkct Value Quoted by the Seller of the Security a11d Confianed in Writing 

Balance :;;;;: Book V nluc = Current I\.farket 

CNP lJ tility District 

Summary of Money Market Funds 
05/01/2024- 07/31/2024 

Totals for Account XXXX:0003: 

Totals for Account XXXX:0004: 

Totals for Capital Projects Fund: 
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Begin Balance Cash Added Cash Withdrawn Int. Earned End Balance 

759,962.51 

6,970.40 

3,523.88 

3,434.84 

(21,339.00) 

3,553.20 

$759,962.51 $6,970.40 ($21,339.00) $10,511.92 $756,105.83 

Begin Balance Cash Added Cash Withdrawn Int. Earned End Balance 

4,062,657.00 

(23,445.50) 

18,660.70 

18,090.80 

(100,286.20) 

18,743.59 

$4,062,657.00 ($123,731.70) $55,495.09 $3,994,420.39 

$4,822,619.51 $6,970.40 ($145,070.70) $66,007.01 $4,750,526.22 



Fund: Debt Service 

Financial Institution: TEXAS CLASS 

Account Number: XXXX:0002 Date Opened: 05/05/2016 Current Interest Rate: 5.41% 

Date 

05/01/2024 

05/30/2024 

05/31/2024 

06/27/2024 

06/30/2024 

07/31/2024 

Methods Used For Reporting Market Values 

Certificates of Deposits: 

Securities/Direct Govenuncut Obligntio11s: 

Public Fund Investment Pool/1'.U,,I Accounts: 

Descri.e_tion 

TAJC TRANSFER 

PAF ZIONS SERIES 2016 REF 

Face Value Plus .'\cctucd Interest 

!vfarket Value Quoted by the Seller of the Security and Confitmed in Writiug 

Balance= Book Value= Current Market 

CNP Utility District 

Summary of Money Market Funds 
05/01/2024 - 07/31/2024 

Totals for Account XXXX:0002: 

Totals for Debt Service Fund: 
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Begin Balance Cash Added 

2,475,322.47 

350,000.00 

Cash Withdrawn 

(500.00) 

$2,475,322.47 $350,000.00 ($500.00) 

$2,475,322.47 $350,000.00 ($500.00) 

Int. Earned 

11,507.57 

12,646.86 

13,174.27 

End Balance 

$37,328.70 $2,862,151.17 

----
$37,328. 70 $2,862,151.17 



Financial Institution 

Fund: Operating 

Certificates of Deposit 

AMERICAN BANK, N.A. 

CADENCE BANK 

rRONTJER BANK 

FRONTIER BANK 

INDEPENDENT BANK 

SOUTH STAR BANK 

sourn STAR BANK 

TIIIRD COAST BANK, SSB 

VERITEX COMMUNITY BANK 

WALLIS BANK 

\'(!ALLIS BANK 

Beginning Balance: 

Plus Principal From Cash: 

Less Principal Withdrawn: 

Plus Interest Reinvested: 

Fixed Balance: 

MM Balance: 

Total Balance: 

Methods Used For Rc_portin_[ Market Values 

Certificate~ of Deposits: 

Securities/Direct Govemment Obligntions: 

Public Fund Investment Pool/1Ii\[ Accounts: 

Investment Issue Maturity 
Number Date Date --------

XXXX0882 06/03/24 01/29/25 

\Xr:f FROM TXCLASS XXXX0001 

XXXX4047 10/03/23 08/24/24 

'-Xr:I' FROM TXCLASS XXXXOOOl 

XXXX1829 05/31/23 05/29/2+ 

XXXX1829 05/30/24 05/30/25 

XXXX7961 0+/09/2+ 10/06/24 

XXXX0345 06/06/23 06/05/24 

\Xr:f FROM TXCLASS XXXX0001 

XXXX0345 06/06/24 06/06/25 

XXXX2163 10/18/23 10/17/24 

Rolled over FROM CD XXXX1634 

XXXX0247 11/12/23 11/11/24 

XXXX8331 07/27/23 07/26/24 

WT FROM TXCLASS XXXX0001 

XXXX8331 07/27/24 07/27/25 

Totals for Operating Fund: 

$1,645,000.00 

$235,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,880,000.00 

$2,100,850.85 

$3,980,850.85 

Face Value Plus .-\ccrued Interest 

CNP Utility District 

Summary of Certificates of Deposit with Money Market 
05/01/2024 - 07/31/2024 

Beginning Principal From Principal From Principal Principal Ending 
Balance Cash Invesnnent Withdrawn Reinvested Balance 

0.00 235,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 

235,000.00 o.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 

235,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235;000.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 235,000.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 

235,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 

235,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 235,000.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 

235,000.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 

235,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 

235,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 235,000.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 

.1,645,000.00 235,000.00 705,000.00 0.00 705,000.00 1,880,000.00 

Interest Earned: $35,983.24 

Less Beg Accrued Interest $51,711.80 

Plus End Accrued Interest: $40,086.00 

Fixed Interest Earned: $24,357.44 

MM Interest Earned: $37,279.23 

Total Interest Earned: $61,636.67 
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1,farket Vnluc Quoted by the Seller of the Sccurit}' and Confirmed in Writing 

Balance= BookVn:lue:;;;: Cuttentl\.&u:ket 

Interest Beg.Ace. Interest Interest Interest Accrued 
Rate Interest Earned Reinvested Withdrawn Interest 

5.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,867.12 

5.50% 7,471.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,694.11 

5.00% 10,816.43 11,972.11 0.00 11,972.11 0.00 

5.25% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,095.68 

5.50% 779.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,001.44 

5.00% 10,623.28 12,005.56 0.00 12,005.56 0.00 

5.05% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,788.24 

5.50% 6,940.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,162.94 

5.54% 6,099.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,345.14 

5.00% 8,981.50 12,005.57 0.00 12,005.57 0.00 

5.10% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131.33 

~ 51,711.80 35,983.24 0.00 35,983.24 $40,086.00 



Financial Institution 

Fund; Capital Projects 

Beginning Balance: 

Plus Principal From Cash: 

Less Principal Withdrawn: 

Plus Interest Reinvested: 

Fixed Balance: 

MM Balance: 

Total Balance: 

Methods Used For Rcportin~MarketValucs 

Certificates of Deposits: 

Securities/Direct Gm·emment Obligntions: 

Public Fund Investment Pool/i\.Ii\[Accounts: 

CNP Utility District 

Summary of Certificates of Deposit with Money Market 
05/01/2024- 07/31/2024 

Investment Issue Maturity Beginning Principal From Principal From 
Number Date Date Balance ---------

Totals for Capital Projects Fund: 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$4,750,526.22 

$4,750,526.22 

Face Value Plus ~o\ccrued Interest 

0.00 

1,farkct Value Quoted by the Seller of the Security and Confirmed in Writi.11g 

Balance = Book Value = Cuaent Mru:ket 

Cash Investment 

0.00 0.00 
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Principal 
Withdrawn 

Principal 
Reinvested 

0.00 0.00 

Interest Earned: 

Less Beg Accrued Interest: 

Plus End Accrued Interest: 

Fixed Interest Earned: 

MM Interest Earned: 

Total Interest Earned: 

Ending 
Balance 

0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$66,007.01 

$66,007.01 

Interest Beg. Acc. Interest Interest Interest 
Rate Interest Earned Reinvested Withdrawn 

~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Accrued 
Interest 

$0.00 



Financial Institution 

Fund: Debt Service 
Certificates of Deposit 

THIRD COAST BANK-DEBT 

Beginning Balance: 

Plus Principal From Cash: 

Less Principal Withdrawn: 

Plus Interest Reinvested: 

Fixed Balance: 

MM Balance: 

Total Balance: 

Methods Used For Repor!:!n__[ Market Values 

Certificates ofDeposits: 

Securities/Direct Goven1mci1t Obligations: 

Public Fund Investment Pool/i\IMAccounts: 

CNP Utility District 

Summary of Certificates of Deposit with Money Market 
05/01/2024- 07/31/2024 

Investment Issue Maturity Beginning Principal From Principal From Principal Principal 

Number Date Date Balance --------

XXXX6768 03/0+/2+ 03/04/25 235,000.00 

Rolled over FROM CD XXXX5309 

Totals for Debt Service Fund: 235,000.00 

$235,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$235,000.00 

$2,862,151..17 

$3,097,151.17 

Totals for District: 1,880,000.00 

Face Value Plus --'i.ccrued Interest 

1.fa.tkct Value Quoted by the Seller of the Securitr and Con finned in Writing 

B:tlance :;; Book V nlue = Current }.Lu:ket 

Cash Investment Withdrawn Reinvested 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Interest Earned: 

Less Beg Accrued Interest: 

Plus End Accrued Interest: 

Fixed Interest Earned: 

MM Interest Earned: 

Total Interest Earned: 

235,000.00 705,000.00 0.00 705,000.00 
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Ending 
Balance 

235,000.00 

235,000.00 

$0.00 

$2,053.83 

$5,276.23 

$3,222.40 

$37,328.70 

$40,551.10 

2,115,000.00 

Interest Beg.Ace. Interest Interest Interest Accrued 
Rate Interest Earned Reinvested Withdrawn Interest 

5.50% 2,053.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,276.23 

N/A 2,053.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5,276.23 

~ 53,765.63 35,983.24 0.00 35,983.24 $45,362.23 



CNP Utility District 

Detail of Pledged Securities 
05/01/2024 - 07/31/2024 

Financial Institution: CENTRAL BANK - CHECKING 

Security: FHLB 

CUSIP: 014393\VR.9 

Security: FHLB 

CUSIP: 17163 7NR8 

Security: FHLB 

CUSIP: 3137H1Z33 

Security: fl-JLB 

CUSIP: 361801vl\11178 

Security: FHLB 

CUSIP: 91282CDQ1 

Security: FHLB 

CUSIP: 964559W38 

Security: Letter of Crcdit/FHLB-Atl 

CUSIP: 10025844 

Methods Used For Reporting_ Market Values 

Certificates of Deposits: 

Securities/Direct Go\·enuncnt Obligations: 

Public Fund Investment PooJ/j\U,,£ Accounts: 

Par Value: 

Date 

los/31/202-. I 

Par Value: 

Date 

06/30/2024 

07/31/2024 

Par Value: 

Date 

!os/31/2024 I 

Par Value: 

Date 

jo5/31/2024 I 

Par Value: 

Date 

05/31/202-t 

06/30/2024 

Par Value: 

Date 

05/31/2024 

06/30/202-t 

07/31/2024 

Par Value: 

Date 

[01/31/2024 

Face Value Plus .-\.ccrued Interest 

98,000.00 

Value 

98,268.031 

334,000.00 

Value 

318,931.46 

320,355.77 

127,000.00 

Value 

109,506.711 

357,121.00 

Value 

122,542.861 

87,500.00 

Value 

80,159.06 

80,700.23 

83,000.00 

Value 

85,893.48 

8G,-t03.-t9 

86,422.48 

210,000.00 

Value 

210,000.001 

Maturity Date: 

Maturity Date: 

Maturity Date: 

Maturity Date: 

Maturity Date: 

Ma~rity Date: 

Maturity Date: 

1,farket Value Quoted by the Seller of the Security and Co11.6oned in Writi.11g 

Bnlnnce = BookVnlue;:;;; Cucrent1-farket 

02/15/2033 Pledged: 

02/01/2030 Pledged: 

07/25/2028 Pledged: 

02/15/2043 Pledged: 

12/31/2026 Pledged: 

08/15/2032 Pledged: 

09/25/2024 Pledged: 
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04/18/2024 Released: 06/06/2024 Amount Released: 98,000.00 

06/10/2024 Released: Amount Released: 

12/11/2023 Released: 06/06/2024 Amount Released: 127,000.00 

03/06/202-t Released: 06/06/2024 Amount Released: 357,121.00 

10/19/2023 Released: 07/15/2024 Amount Released: 87,500.00 

03/11/2024 Released: Amount Released: 

07/25/2024 Released: Amount Released: 



Proposed Budget 
CNP UD ~ FYE 10/2025 

Nine Month Twelve Months Approved Proposed 
Actuals Annualized 

11/23 - 07/24 FYE 10/24 2024 Budget 2025 Budget 

Revenues 

14101 ·Water-Customer Service Revenue 547,588 762,588 821,500 777,800 

14102 • NHCRWA Fees 1,274,806 1,800,806 2,184,900 1,818,800 

14103 • NHCRWA - Capital & Interest 427,624 570,165 570,165 570,165 

14110 • NHCRWA- Credit 27,140 36,187 36,187 36,187 

14201 • Wastewater-Customer Service Fee 443,408 532,089 595,200 542,700 

14203 • Grease Trap 35,340 47,120 47,900 47,120 

14401 • Sales Tax-COH 554,251 734,418 834,400 741,800 

14501 • Tap Connections 109,932 109,932 0 0 

14502 • Inspection Fees 3,004 4,005 3,600 4,000 

14602 • Security Patrol Revenue 367,272 489,696 500,000 500,000 

14702 • Penalties & Interest 49,551 66,068 75,400 66,100 

14703 • Plan Review Fees 700 700 0 700 

14801 • Interest Earned on Checking 890 1,117 1,200 1,200 

14802 • Interest Earned on Temp. Invest 179,079 240,045 251,500 200,800 

15801 • Miscellaneous Income 17,606 17,606 1,300 5,200 

Total Revenues $4,038,191 $5,412,544 $5,923,252 $5,312,572 

Expenditures 

16101 • Billing Service Fees -Water 70,153 93,527 88,700 96,300 

16103 • NHCRWA- Pumpage Fee 667,814 862,522 1,775,700 871,100 

16104 • NHCRWA- Purchase Water 690,104 947,515 430,800 957,000 

16105 • Maintenance & Repairs - Water 375,724 501,616 456,400 635,000 

16107 • Chemicals - Water 59,392 73,498 98,300 74,200 

16108 • Laboratory Expense - Water 12,197 16,262 18,700 17,000 

16109 • Mowing - Water 9,432 12,575 9,100 12,700 

16110 • Utilities -Water 89,996 117,642 135,600 118,800 

16114 • Telephone Expense -Water 1,779 2,371 2,400 2,400 

16116 • Permit Expense - Water 2,327 2,327 30,500 2,400 

16118 • Commercial Meter Testing 0 0 32,100 0 

16201 • Billing Service Fees-Wastewater 70,153 93,527 88,700 96,300 
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Proposed Budget 
CNP UD c FYE 10/2025 

Nine Month Twelve Months Approved Proposed 
Actuals Annualized 

11/23 - 07/24 FYE 10/24 2024 Budget 2025 Budget 

16203 • Sanitary Lift Station Exp 14,307 18,231 7,300 18,400 

16205 • Maint & Repairs - Wastewater 137,848 183,255 663,100 188,100 

16206 • Storm Water Pump Station Exp 62 62 2,500 2,500 

16207 • Chemicals - Wastewater 46,283 63,027 52,000 63,700 

16208 • Laboratory Fees - Wastewater 84,478 101,373 125,000 125,000 

16209 • Mowing - Wastewater 9,182 11,018 9,700 11,100 

16210 • Utilities -Wastewater 157,220 206,530 268,600 208,600 

16211 • Utilities - Lift Station 110 132 110 130 

16212 • Sludge Removal 74,265 99,020 138,100 108,900 

16214 • Telephone Expense - Wastewater 445 11,216 550 11,330 

16215 • Grease Trap Expense 38,120 56,827 42,400 57,400 

16301 • Garbage Expense 21,248 25,713 22,800 27,000 

16404 • Mowing - Detention 6,191 7,743 25,300 25,300 

16501 • Tap Connection Expense 74,101 74,101 0 0 

16502 • Inspection Expense 40,446 48,535 39,800 49,000 

16601 • Green Medians Fees 10,033 13,506 13,400 13,600 

16602 • Cypress Station-Assessment Fee 12, 111 12, 111 13,400 12,200 

16603 • Park Maintenance 265,317 347,462 304,800 304,800 

16604 • Park Utilities 365 493 700 500 

16701 • Administrative Fees 274 364 600 400 

16703 • Legal Fees 34,469 47,796 57,000 57,000 

16705 • Auditing Fees 26,000 26,000 25,000 26,300 

16706 • Engineering Fees 47,349 62,038 85,000 85,000 

16707 • Engineering Fees - Special 1,425 1,425 0 0 

16708 • Financial Advisor Fees 950 950 950 950 

16709 • Election Expense 0 10,000 10,000 0 

16710 • Website Expense 4,037 4,971 2,400 5,000 

16711 • Sales Tax Tracking 12,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 

16712 • Bookkeeping Fees 57,583 73,918 63,600 75,400 
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Proposed Budget 
CNP UD = FYE 10/2025 

Nine Month Twelve Months Approved Proposed 
Actuals Annualized 

11/23 - 07 /24 FYE 10/24 2024 Budget 2025 Budget 

16714 • Printing & Office Supplies 4,702 6,118 6,100 6,200 

16715 • Filing Fees 84 112 200 150 

16716 • Delivery Expense 289 385 440 400 

16717 • Postage 1,635 2,206 1,800 2,300 

16718 • lnsura.nce & Surety Bond 93,879 93,879 84,300 94,800 

16719 • AWBD Expense 750 750 800 800 

16721 • Meeting Expense 3,230 4,423 5,500 4,500 

16722 • Bank Service Charge 1,545 2,076 2,900 2,100 

16723 • Travel Expense 444 601 1,100 600 

16727 • SB/HB Compliance 3,375 4,125 4,500 4,200 

16728 • Record Storage Fees 1,975 2,635 2,200 2,700 

16729 • Sponsorships 4,180 4,180 2,800 4,200 

16730 • Consumer Confidence Report 0 9,032 8,000 9,100 

16731 • Arbitrage Fees 0 0 0 3,250 

16801 • Park Security Patrol 123,375 163,884 171,100 165,500 

16802 • Internet - Security Cameras 36,115 38,863 11,100 39,300 

16803 • Security Patrol Expense 699,080 931,880 931,300 977,800 

17101 • Payroll Expenses 7,293 10,608 13,300 13,300 

17102 - Payroll Administration 400 550 6.00 600 

17103 • Payroll Tax Expense 558 811 1,000 1,000 

17802 • Miscellaneous Expense 3,569 3,569 2,600 3,600 

Total Expenditures $4,211,765 $5,527,887 $6,408,750 $5,713,210 

Other Revenues 

15901 • Allocated Operating Reserves 0 0 540,498 0 

15902 • Transfer From Capital Projects 336,900 336,900 0 0 

Total Other Revenues $336,900 $336,900 $540,498 $0 

Capital Outlay 

17901 • Capital Outlay 355,770 401,825 55,000 55,000 
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Proposed Budget 
CNP UD ~ FYE 10/2025 

Nine Month Twelve Months Approved Proposed 
Actuals Annualized 

11/23 - 07/24 FYE 10/24 2024 Budget 2025 Budget 

Total Capital Outlay $355,770 $401,825 $55,000 $55,000 

Net Excess Revenues <Expenditures> ($192,443) ($180,268) ($0) $455,638 
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Touchstone 
D I STR I CT SERV I CES 

8118 Fry Rd., Suite#703 
Cypress, TX 77433 

Telephone: 832-558-5714 
www.touchstoned istrictservices.com 

CNP UD 
Communications Meeting Report 

September 19th , 2024 

The following report details updates for any communication projects and tasks for CNP UD that 

have occurred since the last regular board meeting. 

Website Updates 
No new updates 

News Posts 
The following news posts were created : 

"September 19th Public Meeting" notice 

Resident Inquires 
Residents can submit inquiries through the Contact Us page. Submissions are received by our 

team and answered directly or forwarded to the appropriate consultant for answering . 

No resident inquiries this cycle 

Website Statistics 
Analytics window August 11 - September 11 

Primary navigation was from Direct Linking, followed by Organic Searches 

o 118 New users (up from 109) 
127 users overall (up from 117) 

c 608 pageviews (up from 531) 
1.2K navigational events (up from 1.1 K) 

Board Meetings was the most viewed page 

Bill Payment Information was the second most viewed page 

Tax Information was the third most viewed 

Contact Us had the fourth most viewed page 

Map of the District was the fifth most viewed 

Open Items 
Lents Family Park addition to website 

Action Items 
No action items at this time 



Touchstone 
D I STRICT SERVICES 

1251 Pin Oak Road, Ste. 131 #160 
Katy , TX 77 494 

Telephone: 832-558-5714 
www. touch stoned istrictservices. com 

Have any questions or need anything? Please contact Michael Willett, Touchstone's Director of 
Client Management and Business Operations, at m.willett@touchstonedistrictservices.com or by 
phone at 832-558-5714 x203. 
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ORDER DECLARING CANDIDATES ELECTED 

WHEREAS, by order duly adopted by the Board of Directors of CNP Utility District (the 
"District"), on August 15, 2024, a general election was called for the election of three (3) 
Directors for the District, and for no other purpose, with such election to be held on November 5, 
2024,and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority of Subchapter C, Chapter 2, Texas Election Code, 
as amended, the Secretary of the Board of Directors of the District, as the authority responsible 
for preparation of the ballots for such election has duly and timely delivered to the Board of 
Directors of the District a certification to the effect that (1) only one (1) candidate's name is to be 
placed on the ballot for each position in such election, and (2) no candidate's name is to be 
placed on a list of write-in candidates for any of such positions under applicable law; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the District, acting pursuant to the authority of 
Section 2.053, Texas Election Code, as amended, deems it necessary and proper to declare each 
of such unopposed candidates to be elected as Directors of the District; Now, Therefore, 

BE IT ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CNP UTILITY DISTRICT 
THAT: 

Section 1: Keith Brown, Renee S. Granberry and Kirk O'Neal are hereby declared to 
have been duly elected as Directors of the District, and each of such persons shall serve for a 
four-year term from and after November 5, 2024, and upon qualification and furnishing of the 
required form of oath and bond, until his or her successor is duly elected and appointed and 
qualified. 

Section 2: The general election for Directors of the District previously called for 
November 5, 2024, shall not be held, and all orders, resolutions and proceedings are hereby 
repealed, revoked and rescinded. 

Section 3: A certified copy of this Order shall be posted on November 5, 2024, at each 
polling place previously designated for such election. 

Section 4: Each of such persons thus elected as Directors for the District shall be issued a 
certificate of election in the same manner as provided by law for a candidate elected at an 
election. 

PASSED and ADOPTED this 19th day of September, 2024. 

Vice Presiden 5oarcf of Di 
ATTEST: 

(SEAL) 
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